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LEADS:

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

At San Francisco, Califeornia

'7ill report the results of recontacts being
made With various relatives and acauaintances of escapees
as well as information received concernin- escapees
possibly \ﬁing seen in various parts of the country.

Leads relative to the above are being handled

by more expedite comaunications and have been previously
set forth.
& &
Infori:ation copies of this report are designated
for the ilew Orleans, Tarpa, Atlanta, Mobile, Jacksonville
and Miami Cffices since they cover the home territories

or the area of relatives of the escapees.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy tor 1-USA, San Francisco

1y - ‘

Report ok W Ofics  SA'T FRAIICISCO
Date: cember 23,

Field Office Fila i: 76=2887 Bureau File f1 765-26295
Title: % FRAIK LEE MNORRIE;
JOR: 'ILLIA" Al'CLIN; L;7!£'
“LARFL .
Charactern
LCSCATED FEDIRAL PRTEQUEZR = COMSPIRACY
Synopsin

ma ex-convict forrerly at B’)L
« Se Tenitentiary, :

wisburz, Pennsylvania, and
allezed acquaintance of Tubject JCH:! ANGLII,
stated he saw JOHJ! AVCLIM at hLanover dar on
’ine 'iile Ro ip jiici Vir-inia
on 10-

Jnon reintervieu
2 stated he oricinally
il thoucht he Had seen JO:iy GLIM as clained, but
BT now convince? it was somneone else,- SURJECTS AT
7 LARPE ART ALL COVICTED BANK F “ERS™AND S40ULD

DETAILS:

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI! and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents dre not to be diatributed outside your agency.
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Cleveland communication of October 23, 1963 set
forth the following information: \

In view of the fact secured a marriage“";

license at Toledo, Ohio, on
he cannot be identical to Su
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Washington Field Office communication of October 9,
1963 set forth the followinz information:

On October 5, 1963, a man who refused to identify
himself telephoned FBI Headquarters, “'ashington, D. C. This
persor® said he was acquainted with the ANGLI!' brethers,
having attended school with them, and that they were
presently in "lashington, D, C. He stated he was at the
Sheraton-F#Mk lHotel, was in fear of losin~ his life, and
desired to speak with FEI Agents at the intersection in
front of the hotel. Iie stated he would be wearins black
pants, white shirt and a blue coat, but refused to give
his name or further descriptive data sayin7 he could

recornize Asjents. %7‘_

the ashineton 1 ice were immediately aispatched to

the scene. They were not approached by anyone nor was
anyone observed fitting the above description.

. e

et e

¢

1393




-— -
r 76-2887

Richmond communication of October 18, 1963 set

forth the following information:
S. Probat ion? <

51D

u.

Offiper,_“

sl -
Eavell-a pHOne and as!ea gls s:.ls!er to ca!!. *
ne A

had saidWat he had been acquainted with o
FANDLY" (phonetic) in Lewisbur~ prison in 1959
and that "HANDLY" was an escapee from Alcatraz.
said that he had met "HAMDLY" in a tavern in the late
eveniny of October 14, 19£3, :

A review of Pichmond indices did not disclose
a record of a "HADLY" escapinz from Alcatraz; however,
a record for JOHN AIGLII as an Alcatraz escapee '7as
located,

as
o S - 1 <

‘anm e stated the name "IANDLY" was &30
an error C e attribut 1 ister in the call
to the Probation Officer. *dvised that he
had seen JOHN ANGRLII in th I'h. He also s%

abfnl 1 ows =

a LS 1= a prisoner, a wihite male,
early 30s, lonz black.hair, 5'7", 140 pounds, who knew
that he would vo back to Lewis = for violation of

parole. The prisoner wanted—to deliver a message

L 5‘
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to ANGLINM to the effect that when ANGLII cot
would be a beat waiting for him in Florida.
was transferred back to Lewisburs in Decembe

\:‘)L

24 ANGLIW was cone told his story to
t Lewisbur1z,
hat on October 14, 1963 he took
with him to the Hanover Bar on l"di

Nine Mile Road In rirnland Spr'mgs, v:.rnnla, to get T

bread andypepsi Cola. .ie parked his car ‘S]l)
e tavern about 8:u45 P, leavin
in the car. He had been in the bar about

minutes and was waitinc for his purchases when ‘W(‘LI\I

him, grabbed his arm and said "Hello
stated that he was shocked and only sail

sy 1s it you" AYUCLI said “I'Jﬂch" and
then left the bar with ancther man. described
ANGLIH as being identical to the photoeraphs of him. He
was wearing a short - was neatly shaven and had
his hair cut short. emphatically insists he

saw ANGLIN whom he claims to know very well and that he

is not mistaken in the :1lentification, however, he could
furnish no other identifyi iming he was too
shocked to notice details.m
man as a white male, 5°'10%, ac air, abo

escribed the other
wearing a sport coat, white shirt and tie.

ws’
stated that he was so eeint AIGLIY he 1s

aII‘alG IOP .nlS Ial""ul.l.y. ?anpearea nloruy
disturbed and nepvous at t time of the first interview.

WL
was interviewed an

at about 8:45 PM she b

and her father drove to the Hanover Bar and she waited

in the car and her father went inside., About five minutes

later a dark red late model convertible with a tan top -

and bucket seats drove up and parked. Two men got out
and went inside. £bout five minutes later the two men

197
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came back out and drove away. It was dark and she

could not see them very well. She stated that the
photograph of JOBN ANGLIN looked like the man in the tan
jacket but his hair was cut short. She could furnish no
further information other than the driver wore a sport

coat.

e couldgt identify‘the photorraphs of AHGLIN and
others exhibited to him nor could he remember anyone
coming in to buy Pepsi Cola and bread on October 14, 1963,

”Hanover Bar, advised that the photograph of JOHY
LJGLIN was familiar but he could not state for sure.

was relnterviewed on October 17, B’L
1963, and coulda not i1dentify a photo of FRAMNI{ LEE MOPRIS ls)‘)
i or CLARENCE ANGLIY as Leinz icdentical to the other man. _
He reiterated that he was telline the truth about seeing -
AUGLIM and stated "I would like to take a lie detector
test to show I am telling "the truth.”

139%
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Philadelphia communication of October 30, 1963 1
set forth the following information: \‘7 :
ing investication was conducted by
SA n October 28-29, 1563: .
y 4
f

The file of JOul WILLIAY AYQLIY, U. S, Penitentiary
Humber 25034-NE, was transferred to the U, S, Penitentiary,

Leavenworth, Kansas, January 20, 1960, and subsequently
m 1T, Q Penitentiary, Alcatraz tThereabouts of this

i W L LAk Ll b abdA Y P Ll v — i e st

file is known. However, the commitwent record shows

he was sentenced to the custody of the Attorney Ceneral

for a period of ten years in the iiiddle District of

Alabama on February 10, 1958 for bank robbery. He was N
committed to the U. %. Penitentiary, ruluﬁta, February 13,

1958, and was transferred to the U, S, “enitentiary, Lewis=-

burs, Pennsylvania, Aprll 8, 1958. Hiis file will Lave

to be located to determine AHGLIN's quarters while

incarcerated at Lewisbur~.

¥
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IA p

Penitentiary,

and stated he Bw
information

as not aware

Lewisburz, vania, reca

had furnished both reliable and u
while incarcerated at Lewisbursg.
of any known association between and ANGLIXY but
stated there could have been. He verified that ANGLIN,

whlle 1ncarcerated at the U, S. PM’ i ap i ’
Mmon

or early part
1nformed hat while incarcerated
ntiary, Rienmond, Virginia, a former
inmate of the U. S Penitentiary, Lewisburg, identity
unknown but whom he could identify from a photograph,
told him to et in touch with ANGLIN and tell him to
get out of the Penitentiary and co~e to Florida. The
unknown inmate would have a boat waitiny for ANGLIY off
the coast of Fleorida. The nessasge wa livered, as
AVGLIN had already been trawsFerred.*ta‘ted
ANGLIN's close friends in the U. S. Fenitentiary,
Lewisburt, were as follows:

e
—
E —————

]

| 400

e o PR

R




a tormer inmate from
enitentiary, Lewisburg, in the State
Penitentiary, Richmond, Vireinia, an
unknown, sent word to ANGLIM tarou-h
out of the Penitentiary and he wo oat waiting
for him off the coast of Florida. knowledcge
of any association between AIGLIN an but
pointed out there could have been.

e, name
to et

J— arden OLIN G. BLACKYWELL, U, S, Penitentiary,
g Lewisburg, former “arden at Alcatraz at the time of
!!E escape, stated he is convinced all Subjects are dead.
ey

A ————— ...

“ &,
Innat- N U. S. Beoiteoiiory, ) &=
ﬂ, advised he is acquainted withd b‘m
but claimed he did not know A'ALIIT. FEe denied
any knowled-e of Sulject's whereabouts and stated he
only knew what he read in the papers.

tJashintton Field 0ffice communication of Movember
7, 1963 set forth the following information:

-

of Prisons, “Washington, 57
D. C., advise i3 on ilovember 6, 1963

the file of JOHN AR ‘fashington, D, C. She

added this file shows A:CLIN was at the U. S. Penitentiary,
Lewisbure, Pennsvlvania, from April 18, 1958 to January 22,
1960. She said this file.did not show the quarters occupied

- 10 -
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by AWGLIN while at Lewisbureg, except he was in a single
cell on arriving and a report dated December 15, 1959
indicated he was held in administrative seqregation for

naximum custody control as he had been recommended for

transfer out of Lewisburg.

Atlanta communication of “Jovember 21, 1963 set
forth the following information:
tiary, 74

on 1!)
NMovember 15, 1963.
reco = aze or information

’ from though he does recall
!@ having known at Lewisbure.

Kansas City communication of ovember 8, 1963
set forth the followinc information:

Atlanta, W

|4

Medical Center Ifor ! gfie b
Missouri, advised SA that he only 1“0
knew JO:W WILLIAM ANGLTHN casually. stated he d4did

not know AIGLIY very well and had no idea whether he is
alive or dead. Iie stated he did not know anything about
the escape except what he had read in the newspapers.

He advised he could give no 1nformatlon as to ANGLIN's
whereabouts,

Richmond communication of Hovember 15, 1963
set forth the following information:

W 57;
bW

—

- 1] =~
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and stated that when he first saw the man he has prev1ouslym0
described in the Hanover Grill on October 14, 1963, he
thought it was ANGLI¥, but as time went by he became

convinced that it could not have been ANGLIN and was a

person who mu

an e 1nsiste a e had been given a message by a
prisoner at the Virsinia State Prison to give to ANGLIN.

- 12% -
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. = FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATl_ON

REPORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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SAN FRANCISCO | SAN FRANCISCO 2/19/6k 11/5/63 - 2/12/64
TITLE OF CASE 4 rero i —— g
T 1o #asoh ‘“‘;UGI"QE. 52 S
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN / CHARACTER OF CASE Ny J

., WP #306, I0 #3583 - FUGITIVE;

, {. CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka _~ EFP - CONSPIRACY
,7/; Carl wWilliam Milier, v

2082 - IVE:
M Aea st
oy

TN
REFERENCE : 4 o)
Report of SA —dated 12/23/63 at San Francisco. /

ATMINISTRATIVE: - P -

Due to the national interest in this matter, two (2) copies of this
report are being furnished to the Bureau, since other than ordinary

dissemination may be necessary.

i
A J g 'FF:::%A?!GG':M DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
T murel (ﬁr—%a%) To | RN - /97
1 - USA, San Francisco s & TEEN ey,
1 - New Or](.eans 21436Q {(Info) \,'éREE"n
2 - Tampa (76 T — — N O
1 - Atlanta (76 22#61 (Info) S
2 - Mobile (76-84 B8 FEB 24 1954 =/ .
1 - Jacksonv é 6 6014) (Info) ‘ Q / eid
1-Miam1?7 1& no) — -
3 - San Fra.ncisco 76-2887}
Disssminotion Racerd of Attached Report Nototions
Request Recd. '} l l"‘ 'b ZV ig_l -
Date Fwd. - / i
How Fwd, ' :'l\\ hd
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190

LEADS:

TAMPA L’?L.
W Will attempt to locate and
ruiew iormer acouaintance of Escanee

LWL NTe SVGER LI RIIET WS PRy

-~

inter
JOHN wmm, 10 #3583, for any possible infor-
mation of value 1n this 1lnvestigation.

MOBILE

AT MOG@'IOMERY, ALABAMA. 1In the interests of captioned L?L
InvestigatTon to maintain and Turther develop the full cooperation
of relatives of the ANGLIN subjects, it 1s requested that Moblle
. discreetly contact the warden and/or Chaplzin, Kilby Prison, and

make known ﬂconcern, and advise Tampa if possible
when a death certificate wlll be furnished to the ANGLINs or

funeral director at Ruskin, and whether 1t willl be possible for
the Chaplain or Warde:n to write a detalled account of the death of
ALFRED RAY ANGLIN to to clear theilr minds cloud=d by
the discrepancies in newspaper, TV, and gossip accounts of ALFRED
ANGLIN's death.

Information copies of this report are designated for
the New Orleans, Atlanca, Jacksonville, and Mliami Offices, slince

they cover the home territories or the area of relatives of the
Escapees,

- p* -
+ COVER PAGE
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Fri%04 Rev. 3-3-59) . - ..) . ]
UN!TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

B Copy i 1 - USA, San Francisco
¥l
: Reonoh SA* Ofies SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFOR
Dutes February 19, 1
Fisld Office File ‘76 -2887 Bureou File 1 76-26295
Tiles

FRANK LEE MORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN;

ol Seek B

S ua

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY 67\0

Contacts withmand other close relatives of ANGLINs
indicate no inlo on received during past Christmas -

New Year season indicating ANGLIN subjects allve, Aequain-
tances of Escapees unaware of their whereabouts. Information

alleging one or more Escapees seen, checked out negatively.

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS AND SHOULD
mmmrmn&ﬁws—‘—_——- .

»

- P -

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents dre not to be distributed cutaide ysour agency.
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":-“g M T B S he ke LIRS HOR T R i e P Ty .
R R0 TR L : . T :.-h-i e
R : : tlg-tﬁ.ﬁn uikmm.by TR EE e T

8A . T Y .-

- ipearcera unty Ja ]  WAS & C u
trionchot tho ANGLIN brothorl lnd hld bocn 1ntm1ucd
by ths FBI while ke was ia priaoa =t -IIJ.LIIIIII" _‘"’" S
zlorida in October, 1962, and had furnished them - Yoga oo
ith 111 gﬁ:mtion he possoned ooncorning tho A!IBLINS.

additionnl ém

iniormation from any source indicating any orl}:ho subjects ~
‘"were alive. He stated he hated to think the ANGLINs were '

dead, but he could not see how they could havc it :trop» L lif |
Alcatru Prison to the ninlnnd. e _ v B
N . WY o - IL
wmc investigation was conductecl by
S ' AT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ~ - |

as interviewed
unty Jl:l.l by 84

ante exchange favors. anted to
get out of prison and in return he could, in three days,
determine the whersabouts of th brothers, and 1n
60 days he could produce .them.*hon interviewed,
was advised no promises could nade him and he did

~" not have to make any statement, but the oﬂicerl would
Iiston to his story. , - . Sk I

¢5-u'&

1407



la:l- tlut throo L?L
or fo 3 that he knew implied
; or had stn that the ANG rothers were a relative, - bw

During one of their -
ving done $ob¢ '
jroduced an

. . .
-
his picture was written e Ifamily

is all well". laims that he does not ere

fturecamne IrT es8 he know any of
elatives. claims that he too 8 to
meAn t the ANGLIN brothers had been successful in

their escape from Alcatraz.

~ olither a first nd cousin; -

‘conversations
.with the ARGLI

As to

whereabouts of the ANGLIN b in three days and ¥
‘produce them 1 claimed that he I
would go locate and could determine
brothers’ w uts, When asked wher
a8 located, where he came f is parents
or relatives, he did not know. dvised

that the only information that he ha the brothers
were alive _attor the escape was this picture.

<.

claim that he could determine the - ﬁ') b

1403



' go
o ional:-information at Il:ltord and
" once he was rolulod he would locatod the ANGLIN brothers .
. 80 he can ask for a pardon. . .

-~

uﬂm 1nvont1¢a1§:loni was conducted by h‘) oy

AT _RAIFORD, FLORIDA

e

g P
"y
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. Philadelphia communication of December 26, 19593,
. furnished the following information:
3 _

b’)c'
d

3

6%
31

E

[{3 R — ———
m1dentified a photograph of JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN B&7)&
as an 1lndlvidual who looked famlliar to him from Federal Prison, mb

Lewlsburg, Pennsylvania. He stated, however, that he was not a
close friend of JOHN ANGLIN but would speak to him when he saw
him. He stated that he could not identify the photograph of
FRANK LEE MORRIS or CLARENCE ANGLIN. He stated that he has not
geen JOHN ANGLIN since he waa in Lewlsburg and had no inf tion
_pegardipe his whereabouts. He expressed the opinion that%

m Since he served time at Alcatraz, might b& ' w
all Subjects,

oLale Pargle supervision, he would certalinly nn*‘ withhold infor-
mation regarding Subjects 1f their whereabouts were known to nim.
He stated that if he recelved any informatlon regarding any of
ti:ese Subjects, he would lmmediately notify the Philadelphia

Division.

-6 -
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Mamyio ~osemeesen f oo
4

the following information:

Numerous negative attempts have been made to contact
in the area of Sun City
mation has been developed tha

resldin

Richmond communication of December 10, 1963, furnished
the following inig-mation:

graphs represented all p
ol the prisoner who allegedl
pertalning to JOHN ANGLIN.
photographs.

Hewerk . communication of December 5, 1963, furnished
the following information:

¥ not be made known to individuals contacted during
the course of this Investigation. He furnished the following
information:

nized the I0 #3582, CLARENCE ANGLIN - Fugitive, as possibly bein
ked to th

talked to
thirties, about 5'9", 175 pounds, medium builld, who is employ
's Dog Kennel, There 1s no house at the dog kennel site,

tion, and therefore, cannot state whether or not he observed any

SAansMme A wanlra am o wmasaasa1? - o A ea

v T + delnm eV oamme o €Y dale -
Mlrod e WALl iR W1 S eldd Al CQOLOLD UL uile idll.

-'T_

) Florida; however, infor- 49
dl

c
ent Agency. He requested that

ﬂesides in the dog kennel building. ma ed he
%oe8 not recall more specific detalls relallve to jeserip-

L .

Pn December 3, 1963, was observing FBI posters m‘.
at the Collingswood, New Jersey Police Department, when he recog- L‘)C’

late twenties or early
ed \f“L

g1

[ 41
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¥4
—13 of the opinion that the individual he GN)
observed could possibly be identical to CLARENCE ANGLIN, the
Subject of FBIL IQ #3582,

Philadelphia communication of December 30, 1963,
reflected the following information:
Ve

l_Schwenksville, Pennsylva 570

o Dmairda A = s
iw-hdy NVWULS £, NALLLIIO

of the lunc?"aonette

ot advised thatm
mich 1s a dog wennel for bree 1ng,b’7L'
T e g dogs, since about September, 1963, They b"D

>
d from information they have learned and from contacts with

They both stated aft

er king at the photograph of B’ 2
Subject, wﬁ‘ ANGLIN, that 8 not identical with him. m.o
ro

They sald 1s described as approximately 35 years of age,
5¢7", app ely 140 pounds, thin build, dark brown hair,

ruddy complexilon,
1963 Sa*had occasion
1 as note at he 1s described 874—

to observe and it w

as above and 1s LOUL Lucnvical with CLARENCE ANGLIN. It was
further noted that he had no scars, He has a thin sloplng face
and & high forehead with receding hair.

we

AR e’ B{ &

Tampa communication of January 31, 1964, reflected the
following information:

On January 13, 1964 "Tampa Tribune" newspaper carried
article concerning electrocution of ALFRED RAY ANGLIN, brother of _
ANCLIN subjects, who was convicted with them for bank robbery.
According to artlcle, ALFRED was killed when he touched high
voltage wire linlng a window at Kilby Penltentlary, Montgomery,
Alahama, when he tried to crawl through window to escape, January -
11, 196&;- The artlcle stated that ANGLIN had wrapped rubber hose
around the wires of the window, but the insulation was insuffilclent.

(73] Y i
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L

an

an acqualntance o e ANGLINS, determIned that e
nerel was to be held at Ruskin, January 16, 1964, at the funeral
home of Lewers and Shannon, —

On January 27, 1964,

ey t thelr request by b
They advised they were upse was obvious 1&)
a e emotionally disturbed over the recent death of ALFRED

ANGLIN, and stated they had been contacted by a parole officer of
the State of Floygila, concerning the possible parole of ALFRED
ANCLIN, who had been transferred fromr the Federal Peniltentiary
at Atlenta, Georgla, to Kilby Prison approximately September 18,
7963, to serve his state prison sentence of 25 years, while st11l
serving the remainder of his Pederal sentence concurrently. His
f mandatory release date was Qctober 5, 1967, but he was to be under
Od Federal supervision until August 13, 1972.

2
ﬁﬁi .
e —advised that the last contact they had with B’L

ALFRED ANGLIN was a letter written December 25, 1963, in which he ‘&
— was cheerful and gave no indicatlon of being restless. They said ‘ND
F he was vislted by other relatives, the last time being the Sunday

o before Christmas, and ALFRED indicated to them he would be eligible

f'ar narnle sannm and ha 11lrad Ti11hy nrniasan aa hea Pa'l'l" "'Pru:an" nf"l-n'n

-k ik Wt MW WAL Y WRRINE b R AR W e W] Mk SRl g SRR B W e

Atlanta Penitentiary. They stated that he wrote another letter to
a s as on blue paper, and was received January 1, 1964
indicated they believed per could
olitary confinement, as ad

. T . —

ferent colored paper wneén beéelhg pun.isned in pril ison.

Fcontimued that the family was notified at  W7&
11:30 pPM, Saturday night, January 11, 1964, that ALFRED had been
accldentally electrocuted at 8: 30 ™M that day while trying to escape klo
from Kilby, and the family paid §283.00 to have the body returned
to Ruskin fcr funeral services, and they stated they were further
upset because no death certificate was recelved wilth the body, and
although several attempts have been made by the funeral director te
obtain a degth certlficate, 1t has not been forwarded by prison
z officials. Wadvised that a brother and s
ANGLINS had rally contacted Prilson Chaplain
who allegedly stated that ALFRED and another prisoner re or. top
of a prisen bullding, when ALFRED became tangled in electric wire;
that newspapers mentioned a window lined with high voltage wires,
and further the family had also heard that the TV programs in

georgia had stated that ALFRED was sawing through the prison wall
and had sawed through high voltage wires.

-9 -
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ii 76-2887 W)L
e

“pointed out that in view of the above, B’O
they were not satisiled with the information they received. They
caid th upset because of the lack of knowledge of the

fate ofﬂ CLARENCE and JOHN, in ted escape
frcm Alca raz, an this recent tragedy of ALFRED

The:y dJ-DU auaucu Und.b uuc:,y ud.u HCH.J.U un;ougn UDHGL J_mlm::u;d.uc Iuculucxn
of the famlly, that the funeral director at Ruskin had stated the
body was in bad shape and had "stripes" across his back and this
caused themﬁpo wonder how ALFRED died.

mf Lewers an er k’L
Ruskin, o DY 2 , advised Sas
that the body of RED ANGLIN showed no cation of streat-

ment, but had two small burned areas on the upper back and burned
-xreas above each eye and bridge of nose, poasibly from electric
current golng through eyeglasses. He stated that although glasses
were not sent to him with the body, ALFRED ANGLIN allegedly wore
glasses all the time. He sald that ALFRED had an abrasion on the
right cheek and the lower right abdomen, possibly caused by a scrape
against concrete, and the only complalnt he had concerning the -
condition of the body was a complaint over inferior embalming and
restorative work by the funeral parlor in Montgomery, Alabama, which
he mentloned to relatives, and made no open complaint. -

—.,4-.,4-.,,4 that he had called the funeral directo:sz‘
in Montg&ﬂ!;§, EHe White Chapel Funeral Home, who advised that death oy
certificates were made up at Kilby Prison once a month, and that 1t

would be at least two or three weeks before one could be sent to
Ruskin, Florids,

During perilod January 13, 1964 through January 27, 1964,
the followlng individuals who have indicated a desire to assist the
Bureau, and are apparently cooperative in all reaspects, were con-
tacted and no informatlon was developed regarding any subjects of
this Investigation. No information was received by relatives during
past Chrlstmas-New Year season, which gave rise to any new hope that

The ANGLIN subjects might be alive; )
0

» .
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FD-36 (VZ-IS-SBI Cot C \
* 1]

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT -
d {Type in plain text or code)
TELETYPE / Tele. Room _____
Via TELE / URGENT Miss H-lmes____

.

),/  FRANKLEE HORRIS, AKA, WF THREE ZERO SEVEN, FUGITIVE; JOHN

| 5 mag 47.1954 R o
. LT C A L a
Y .. . — lndih.

Tolgon

. Mchr

W/..FBI - b7L

Date: 2/29/64

|
f
{
|
}
|
H
|
1
|
!
(Priority or Method of Mailing) )

10: / DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) AND SACS DETROIT AND SAN FRARGISCO

(76-2887)

FROM: SAC, WFO.(76-2938)

WILLIAM ANGLIN, WF THREE ZERO SIX, FUGITIVE;CLARENCE ANGLIN WF TR“
zero F1vE, FUGITIVE; (| = > o:s: comspiracy. 4
CODE NAME ALCOS. 00 SAN FRANCISCO, | L7/
| '—pamm PROTECT IDENTITY ENDPAREN ADVISED JOHN AND 5;)
CLARENCE ANGLIN ESCAPED U.S. PENITENTIARY, AILCATRAZ ISLAND, JUNE
NINETEEN SIKTYTWO, SOURCE SAID HE WAS FRIENDLY WITH ANGLIN BROTHERS,
HELPED THEM IN BANK ROBEERY IN ALABAMA, NINETEEN FIFTYEIGHT AND LATER

MET THEM L@WISBURG PENITENTIARY, HE SAID HE VISITED ANGLIN

BROTHERS DECEMEER TWENTYFIVE LAST AND STAYED WITH THEM TWO WEEKS.
ANGLIN BROTHERS REPORTEDLY RESIDING ONE SIX ONE SEVEN SEA VIEW -
AVENUE *ﬁmﬁmaoﬁ MICHIGAN, REPORTEDLY RESIDING WITH TWO OTHER
UNKNOWN MALES ON SECOND FLOOR OF THREE STORY BUILDING AND MAINTAIN

FISHING EQUIP: T COMPANY ON FIRST FLOOR AS A FRONT. CLARENCE
ANGLIN REPORTEDLY HAS DYEI?{BLACK HAIR, ANGLIN BROTHERS DRIVING _
@- Bureau al’ ) 76 - -26 Q?Q‘—IQY

2 - Teletype Unit | — — — il

1 . WFO ,@*

. ue W
53 MAR 9 1964 _—

| P aA e m w C) ,.-I;‘.._

Approved: A Seni b Per
Specia-} Agent in Chmm

: Belmor-l-t-.. \/

. Ca:per PR

Mies Gandy ...—

]

<
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F‘ .
FD-38 (Rev. 42-13-58) ) i
. ! . !
' f
FBI |
|
|
Date: !
|
|
Transmit the following in TTme o plain Fet o7 sode] }
|
Via S — -
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1
o e — ——— ——— i T . T o k. o T . S T T e . R T e A . T Ay o o =
WFO 76=2938
PAGE TWO

NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE CREAM CONVERTIBLE THUNDERBIRD AUTO. ANGLIN
BROTHERS REPORTEDLY IN GOOD FINANCIAL CONDITION, DO NOT WORK AND

Co‘l l""l"QTI'\ﬂ TISTIAL, TV IN THE BVENING ANMD WEVER TN THE MORNTNG wEFD

ULHW‘I Wind WS AV B deied Sk ¥ ALY AT SEAWES LAGAT T ALAR AV &AW ALLY ALt g

UNABLE TO VERIFY RELIABILITY OF SOURCE, NO INFO KNOWN ABOUT TWO
MALES RESIDING WITH ANGLIN EROTHERS ALTHOUGH ONE MAY BE KNOWN AS )

, ‘ CLARENCE ANGLIN USING NAME JAMES SWATSIE PAREN PHONETIC
ENDPAREN. AND JOEN ANGLIN USING NAME JOHN SWATSIE) D HANILE.

i

- EUB.chs ONVICTED BANK ROBBERS, CONSIDER EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

-
t

a

Approved: . Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

Ans

[41l-



-rp-u(ncv. 13-13-56) ( ‘ ! /a. 7
(m;)ﬂ _)
L
/T‘,")T FBI
ro Date:  3/3/64
nsmit the following in —
{Type in plain text or cods}
AIRTEL - AIRMAIL
{Priority or Method of Nailing]
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295)
FROM: 8AC, DETROIT (76-2372) (RUC)

FRANK uiglonxs, aka, WP #307 - FUGITIVE;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN, WF #306 - FUGITIVE;
CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka, WF #305 - FUGITIVE; BT
RFP - CONBGRACY

(00: sr)

ly

Re WFO teletype 2/29/64.

The following investigation was conducted by

3/1 and 3/2/64:

Current Benton Harbor and Benton Township, Mich,
city directory, as well as area street guide, list no Sea View
Avenue. Benton Harbor PD and Benton Township PD adviso no
S8ea View Avenue in their rnspectiv- areas.

No one named SWATSIE or with similar sounding name
listed in city and townshi ectory o irecto
arbor areas,

Fishing equipment places listed in yellow pages
city directory for Bentor Harbor area are all established,

well-known s, and lqcation of none anawers description
- byﬂ.;/m %tc?é»»? Cr7s— /77

GEROUS,

ARMED

v

2 - San Francisco (76-2887) 5 WAR 5 1964
g - WFO (Ig-zsss) 2 1 s
- o A0 S :
g s)

3- Bureau

¥

0

06

Approved; Sent Per

Special Agent in Charge

|18




4-3 (Rev, 4-17-82) ‘
¥ {

DECODED CO

URGE 3=5-61
DIREETOR AND WASHINGTON FI1ELD

FROM SAN FRANCISCO 051738

L™

00: SAM FRANiIiii. RE WASH FIELD TEL FEBRUARY 29,b <

LAST,EREFLEGTING ISITED WITH ANGLIN BROTHERS
AT BENTON HARBOR, MICH., DURING DECEMBER LAST.

. RE DETROIT AIRTEL TO DIRECTOR, MARCH 2, LAST, INDICATING | .,
@ INFO FURNISHED BYJJ ERRONEOUS RELATIVE TO SUBJECT'S 7
LOCATION, ; /

. WASH FIELD IMMEDIATELY REINTERVIEW’TO RESOLVE
THIB MATTER, ELICITING COMPLETE DETAILS OF HIS ALLEGED
VISIT WITH ANGLINSS0 TRUTH OR FALSITY OF SAME CAN BE

DTA MDY
AscEn FRINLU g

ARMED AND LDANGEROUS.

RECE | VED: 3:49 PM MAD
oG MR EVANS 1
<, - .
Sogy s

Y Y |

AV ;.33,76;‘ . 'Z_é P 9{— cﬂoo .

HHERAE S C&ff;«gw ¢l i

e B3 3ugcs 70

il e
wh—e

>

2 oC ;}WASHINGTON FIELD : . »\5, -

-
5 O NARLZ (95

If the intelligence contained in the above messcge is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
naraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s crvptographic syatems.
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FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-58) ( | }

’ FBI

- Date: 8/11/64

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code)

SF radiogram 3/5/64, to Director and DEairtel
to Director /2/64.

v\~ s
b I [ = =
ocated and reinterviewed b‘)ﬂ
Washingt dmitted information
previously furnished by him regarding present whereabouts

of subjects was untrue, stated he did not visit
subjects in Benton Harbor, chigan, during December, 1963.
He also admitted baving no information that subjects alive.

*dvied he had previously suffered mental b"‘
problems and received medical discharge from United States 57!_)
Navy based on such prohlems, /MS'A Afred fianTrimwn declined
/Juucunw vac/eR FTilla /9 W5C oo,

No further :lnvest:lgation being conducted
above béing submitted for information and completion

and

ureau
2-San Francisco (76-2887)
l=-Detroit (76-2372) (Intod)

1-WFO o
B~ & faca S
AIRTEL | - ‘

\g\& EXTOL . o MiR 12 1964 1

*/7/

Approved: M Per

Special Agent ih C}ﬁu}q’:e

AIRTEL
. {Priority or Nethod of Nailing)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295)
FROM: 8AC, WFO (76-293
SUBJECT '
EFT - CON
(00:SF)

C Jat . 7 a
B OMAR 201954 [ i\"'\ T 198%
i1 -r Sent

RES



$AC, Tanpa (76-276) M A
. Blrectaz, FRI (%-3%6295)

. .t o e K . o i e
S e Lo . vt e Dt Tl - L eE
§ b . B . RS ] [ w00 . “ . i
o} ' - - . - . " ‘ - - .
L ) T PR ) e PR S RS
: ; I "IERIRCN ¢ e e T Lot e ® ' K
- « ¥ x- Bt it i Sam e o
' : S e Tt - (i ol S T SE ot o
- i Polwer e B o

$an lnulm date ' _ St
lport sats forth iaformitien S Ay

sceldentnl electrecution of Alfred hit RS
of .hlna. z = et .
J"! @ |

view of thls ob\ﬂi promptly nHt ¥

8 letterhesd menorandum suitadle disestinntion and
under & €ivil Rights i the zesults ‘B-, 4

with ﬂ. '

1 - Mebile ( 16-848' | .
1= 8% Fre T76-2887) o

'i éééif &03,

‘49 MAR 23 1964

- — — S—

L}
Tromr m f‘ [
Tels. Ro Ff A A "0
Holmea
Gandy MAIL ROCM TELETYPE UNet ]

S



PEFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 -1

- GRA GEN. REG. NO. I7 " e - . ."
. UNITED STATES RNME i " N
] of JeRNMENT ¢ ) \
Memorandum
To  : DIRECTOR, FBI (76-2§295) paTe: 3/31/64

FROM ACJ] TAMPA (76-276) (RUC)

A1

ReBUlet to Tampa dated 3/19/64.

s 3_'
I;Jifl Enclosed herewith to the Bureau is original
| and three copies of a letterhead memorandum as requested
by the Bureau.

’rcopy of this memorandum is enclosed for the
information of Mobile and San Francisco.

@ - Bureau (Encls. 4)

1l - Mobile (76-848) (Info) (Encl. 1)
1 - San Francisco (76-2887) (Info) (Encl. 1)

ﬂ g P2

‘—lr. : _‘v_#__,,..,'a'.l..i-d

REC 2 Zé:é_é»{fiv/ 203

RyE!

685 APR1C:58 L /68
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Tampa, Florida
March 31, 1964

. ALFRED BAY ANGLIN  © AT
© CIVIL RIGHTS R e

N,

v servin ntence y niteantiary, lbntgonery,
Alabama, who was accidentally electrocuted on January 11, .
1964, at Kilby Prison allegedly during an attempt to escapa,_'
advised they were upset, and it was obvious that they were
emotionally disturbed, over the recent death of ALFRED ANGLIN
and stateddchey had been contacted by a parold officer of the
State of Florida concerning the possible parold of ALFRED
ANGLIN, who had been transferred from the Federal Penitentiary
at Atlanta, Georgia, to Kilby Prison approximately September 18,
1963, to serve his state prison sentence of 25 years, while
still serving the remainder of his Federal sentence for bank
robbery concurrently. His mandatory release date was.

October 5, 1967, but he was to be under Federal supervision
until August 13, 1972.

advised that the last contact they had“"-

wit+h ATTD woe a lattor writtan Necamhen 95 1082

Wads WAL £ALAL Aldokier FAAMN A EAT TGEEF 8 AW w Lwa W e W W W AE W W W MRS W S L ol ) g’u

in which he was cheerful and gave no indication of being
restless. They said he was visited by other relatives, the
last time being the Sunday before Christmas, and ALFRED
indicated to them he would be eligible for parole socon, and
he liked Kilby Prison, as he felt "free" after Atlanta Peni-
tentiary. They stated that he wrote another letter to a

gister, whjich was blue paper, and was received January 1,

1964, and“ndicated they believed that this blue
_paper coult D he Wis in solitary continement, asYIIEE
whad written on different colored paper wheén DEIRg

€ n prison.
' Mcontinued that the family was notified\‘,‘

at 11:30 p.m. datur night, January 11, 1964, that ALFRED

had been accidentally electrocuted at 8:30 p.m. that day

while trying to escape from Kilby, and the family paid

$283.00 to have the body returned to Ruskin for funeral services,

and they stated they were further upset because no death
portifinata wac rapceived with the hadv nnd ﬂ'l‘l‘hﬂ“ﬂ'h sever 1‘ -

S d Uded doly bl W W A Wi V¥ Wil - A LE A Edi B B W aawr wa

X
9_)
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L

ALFRED RAY ANGLIN

attempts have been made by the funeral director to obtain W
R death certd it has not been Ior'araea by prison w.ui‘. i
- offdeials. advised that- & ‘brothpr-and sister. a,;m
, "telephonically contacted Prison Chaplid e
| who lllegedly stated that ALFRED and another;wa,_
v = prisondr Wers .on tofof‘a prison buldling whem ALFRER became s,
%, .. tangled in ‘eleatric-wire; that, newspapers méntioned a. window .. 5.
< -&"" lined with high voltage wires, ang ng mehtion was sade of.. Mvw*ﬁ'
~another prisoner being with ALFRED; and further the £an11y we
~ had also heard that the TV programs in Georgia had stated o
that ALFRED ‘was gaving through the. nrisonwvall a.nd had uwcd

‘('

' ¢

wEs B wild

through high voltage wirea.;‘ﬁh~-

| mpointed out that in view of the above ﬁi"ﬁ ‘,
_they were & sfied with the information they received. ~F/™- -
They said that thev wers upset because of the lack of knowledge -

B .~ of the fate o CLARENCE' and JOHN, Yn ted
T escape from Alcatraz, and this receat trngedy of

RED., They also stated that they had hear rough
otheér immediate members of_ the ranily, that the funeral director

at Ruskin had stated the noay was in bad shape and had stripéi .
across his back and this caused them to wonder how ALFRED

qied.
. - B<.
£ Lewers and Shannon Funeral nome‘ -
Ruskin, on Januhkry 27, 1964, advised that the body of ALFRED 510
ANGLIN showed no indication of mistreatment but had two
small burned areas-on the upper back and burned areas above
each eye and bridge of nose, possibly from electric current
going through eyeglasses. He stated that although glasses
were not sent to him with the body, ALFRED ANGLIN allegedly
wore glasses all the time. He said that ALFRED had an abrasion
on the right cheek and the right lower abdomen, possibly caused
by a scrape against concrete and the only complaint he had

concerning the condition of the body was & complaint over

"inferior ewbalming and restorative work by the funeral parlor
in Montgomery, Alabama, which he mentioned to relatives and
nade no open complaint. SO oA “w

e Sommant it T A v _Lm:i,b‘m

o mtateu thtt be nau called the funersi
" director in Montgomery, the White Chapel Funeral Home, who
advised that death certificates were made up at Kilby Prison

once a month, and that it would be at least two or three weeks ’
bgfore one could be sent to Ruskin, Florida.

i On February 14, 1964 m‘ﬂarden ,h“,"
Kilby Prison, Montgomery, Alabama, advised a letter was qu

1424



ALFRED RAY ANGLIN - | %

received by Prison officials !rom

of AL!‘RED RAY ANGIj:GLusking fgr cer:hn etalls in connection

g g b g u,ﬂ By-letter. ed Janunry ot

. Sy et W1l ghe oxtions

¥ etiefr answering ) q,, gt

1 4 aiknd ‘1nkludiag whether ar. mat mu

2™ th,d! shy moie§ Bad beed "hg; gx

mﬁ“"’*"“““"’“ me

- bad been ho paroles #et UP.

- ,. that. -.11 the money he hid had been sént to ‘his mother,.: .-

AT Bhe YRS advised that as s ag not one of hid family, she _'__,,;.
"could not correlpodd v:l.th pr:l.;onor at tilby ' SRS

S Do ,ra-L1

nnswer to a writt st by“
Ruskin, Florida % a letter to th
oo ‘_w‘u“u‘, 3, 19“4 whish ancware p | nf the l'l“nst B

forth by then in their letter of Jannary 30£ 1964.

t

. 3
\pe~ a.nd death o:l! m‘- ‘
Pevorceds 1D

ons
T
t

COncerning the attempt. t e
ALFR@ RAY ANGLIN ' Prison #8661
On the nxght of January 1

1 964 at approximately

- 6:30 p.m., ANGLIN, along with inmat ained
entrance to and Qeclnded themselves in tution's ST
c¢lothing room on ‘the second floor at-Kilby Prison. - At - .- -

~ approximately 8:00 p.m. that date, the indicator in the lobby .

- at the prison indicated &.ground on ithe high temnsion *security

*surrounding the compound. Investigation revealed inmate
o

- PRPTERE SN

ttempting to attract the att jon of & guard en that i
When the guard approached, told him that ANGLIN
had come in contact with the electric wire outside the window,.
Examination revealed thattwo window bars had been sawed at
the bottom and were bent upward, which had been done by a
piece of 11" water pipe as a bender. A protective screen
on the outside of the bars was also mawed through. - ANGLIN
. was completely through the window with the exception of his
+ .- feet. The inmate's face and body were lying on the flat roof
;of the Administration Offices xnd his feet were still in the .+ .

.jr

-

A “hole in the window vhen ‘he came in contact with the ‘high SR
o voltage security wirs, thereby eloctrocut’ing himself. = .7 .

- .

EIRN A search-was mde of the person O:I-And ANGLIN
and the area surrounding the scene. A hack saw 1n & <crudely
mgde frame, a pair of wire pliers two sets of Jumper wires
designed for Jump:.ng the ignition of automobiles, a forged
Alabama Driver's License and approximately $16. 00 in currency
was found. Personal photographs were packaged in-a water-

Q
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ALFRED RAY ANGLIN

proof container and a list of addresses also starting locally
and covering several states.

| TSI R S
EE A v ] A m ‘Q-m ﬂlbth? M
5 2% por {on of" the'iiudoi., !n bogﬁing_:nd twiitingig’&“
‘élesse uis clothing’ pefhad 3 5

X

tqulod
‘?;? ‘*in an a% ﬂt

b T F. high in contact with the.wire §¥-a point apodt
> A-iddlchdtﬁh;s hack, ttusdglupxn' his .;.Q ‘;?f 4
vty ,,“_ T _*- . r SRR I 51 ,hhh Y v.&k‘ *"”w

- A S ;J rollowing bis dnath, the’ coroncr at ‘Montgomery; . F
e ;~*4walabann, was Immediately motified of ‘4t An’examination !lq
70" made by the coroner and a death-certificate was filled out: p-
-at the hospital, Kilby Prison, which certificate was sent to_.,hgv
" the coroner for his signature. " 'As it is normally the case; . .
. the -death gertificate was forwarded by ‘the coromer to Allblll AT
"« ¢ > Buresn-of f¥fyal Statistics, Nontgomery, Alabama. A Tecdrd ;.
"of the death was then filed with Alabama Bureau of‘Vital Sta-'
‘tistics and is on record. A death certifipate is notf in .
< possession of the Kilby Prison Officials and would not in - -
" 'this case or any case be forwarded to the family of ANGLIN lnd T
if the family of ARGLIN desire a certificate of death, it B
was ‘felt they could obtain one by contact with Alabana Bureau
of Vital Statistics, Department of Health, Montgomery,
Alabama.,

B

T s Subsequent contacts with relatives of ‘the late .

" ALFRED BAY ANCIYN atd Dncldin 2lnarida indicatez his brothers

SRLAITAI A S LV RIE ) & AVA MVEE § SR W WEF AsmiE e

PR and sisters many of whom reside with or near the ANGLIN ,
S parents, have ,accepted as a probable fact that their brothers’
JOHN IILLIAE and CLARENCE perished during their attempted
escape from Alcatraz and the fact that ALFRED RAY ANGLIN
attempted to escape from Kilby Prison and paid for this with
his life. They advised the main concern of the family following
ALFRED's electrocution was to obtain all his property held
v by Kilby Prison and a death certificate so the family could .
collect insurance for payment of his funeral expenses, however,
- their elderly parents, especially the father, had suifered so
much in the mystery of losing JOHN WILLIAM and CLARENCE that
.+..they doubted the parents will ever accept or understand the

ﬁ ‘truth surrounding the death of ALFRED. : |
) _ _ - - ..; o - . J, SR o .
. 3 - ‘ N
&
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. ;t FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

’—

) ( o ) ' 7 ‘
R T K 7
A s (> )

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO | L/15/8) 2/5/64 - b/8/64
. TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY ] TYPED BY
FRANK LEECMORRIS, aka ,/ - e

JOHN WILLIAM ANQLIN

gF #306, I0 #%5«833{'3W6nm;
LARENCE ANGL P }

Carl William Miller, e / EFP - CONSPIRACY

- YR

S
WF #307, 10 #3584 - FUGITIVE; /

j | _ &
. REFERENCE: Report of SA NN c2te2 2/15/6,
e at San Francisco.

- P -

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

Due to national interest in this matter, twn (2) copies
of thig report are being furniched to the Bureau since other than
ordinary dissemination may be necessary.

W74
Relative to the interview on March 4, 1964, o
Mt(the United Ctates Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgia,
g fpe—— S _\;f::m%i"' DONCT WRITEIN sPACES SELOW ¢
) COPIES MADE (,w “ . . L
<D~ Bureau (76-26295) TeAQLRTL LZO
5 1 2 New onge ancésc?as)(xnr ) APR 17 1964 3
- New Orleans (76-2 o] s : .
1 - Tampa (76—27&)(Info) fﬁﬂ; -
1 - Atlanta (76-2246)(Info)  — So— -
1 - Mobile (76-848)(Info . —
2 - Jacksonville (76-604
l « Miami (76-2245)(Info
3 = DamnFrantigde Miﬂ) Nototiens
Request Racd. /
Date Fwd. o~
::w Fwd, -:’ Ez
-y .. -
AECTEEN S
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1t is noted that thls interview was conducted at the peniltentiary

on a pretext basls to protect him at his request.

advigsed he would be willing to take a polygraph examinatliin H’;
concerning any of the information he furnished. He did not

feel such a examination would prove anything 1n view of the fact

he did nof have any definite informatien and was only basing

his commenits on his own feelings and the comments made by
Romnanaac! hnathan ATERET ANMAT TN Ta atatad tha wannld nnlye falra

uﬂvuy\-\-u IJ&UVI.I.GL', Fhhih A bhdds AN dddlY g Li%s P VLML VWwLW Likw VWS e vl Wk ) W Rk B
the polygraph examination if such an examinatlion was glven away
from the penitentiary (which would be necessary in any event as
such examinatiorgeare not allowed at the penitentiary) and 1if

a pretext was utilized in removing him from the ingtitution for

guch an examination.

18  gset forth in this report as obtained b"‘-
e fro t Wachington, D. C., wherein he allegedly
ﬁ visited with e Lscapees in Michigan during December, 1963.

Subsequent information obtained from him indicates that this

information was completely untrue, His furnighing of false
— informatlion was presented to Assistant United States Attormey
g ALFRED HANTMAN at Washington, D. C,, who declined prosecution

relative to Title 18, Section 101, United 3tates Code.

LEADS

JACKSONVILLE OFFICE

AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA: Will submit information as

£0 whether there was a bank ) t J Florida, approximacely

| one year ago as alleged by and 1f so, indicat

ag if there 1s any ldentification o scapees Vv this alleged bank g"‘
oy nahharo

g&d & Nl bF b N A J‘ -

» » * * * * * R

Information copies of* this report are being designated
E for the New Orleans, Tampa, Altanta, Mobile, and Miami Offices

since they cover the home territories or the area of relatives
cf the Egtapees.

- B* -
COVER PAGE
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. UNL’ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF }Jsrlcs . "

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION )
4

Copy to1 1l - USA, San Franclsco

>yl
Repert of < ORcsSAN PRANCISCO

Date: April 15, 196
Field Office File "76-2887 Bureau File l176-26295
Tithe: menmr IEE MORRIS:

A ACEBLVER

JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN,

cmmci iiii I |y L
Characien

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY
entia tlanta, Georgl

Synopsis:

and
LT T neTs nalnaRLNzocd their SScape W tf“)
from Alcatraz but never mentioned their location. ALFRED ANGLIN )
accidentally electrocuted himself whlle tryl to escape

Kilby Penitentiary, Montgomery, Alabama, on 1 11/64, an

now unable to verify if escape successiul or Escapees' locatlilii irom
the '"inslde, Admitted furnishing this information as he was
coming up for parole and if same granted may be able to verify
information regarding escape. Made aware that FBI would not
intercede in obtaining parole. Other alleged sightings of Escapees
checked negatively. Assoclates of ANGLINS claim no information

as to thelr whereabouts SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK
ROBEERS AND SHOULD EE CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

‘/ -P-.A..

DETAILS:
AT RUBONIA, FLORIDA ) !g)‘;_

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i the property of the FBI and ia loaned to

Your agency; it and ita contenis are not to be ‘distributed cutside your agency.
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— 14 he was interviewed at Rusnkin, Flarida La.

8824 ne wa Nl W e A K ke & R A a3

econcerning MORﬁI.; and the AN&LIN brothers about one year

ago, and he has received no additional information concerning
them cince that time.

q

He sald he knew the ANGLIN brotherc at Ruskin for

about 12 or 14 years. However, he knew JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN

best and spent a lot of time with him at the local skating ‘f7¢:
rink. He gaid he did not know CLARENCE very well, but he knew
bt lemtlS. 2dded that there are three brothers still at Ruskin--
mand one other., Algo the parentc still live at Ruskin.,

e sa aw the brother, whose name he cannot recall, in Ruskin
about one month ago. JOHN and CLARENCE were mentioned, and the

brother sald no cff. knew vhere they were, if they were dead or
alive,.

1—said he will gladly cooperate scince he understands ?,0
the provisions of the Harboring statute and does not want to b
become involved. He will furnich any information he receive§ to

the FBI. o ’

Jacksonville communication of February 12, 1964,
set forth the Iollowing information:

(430



R ./‘
[ . :u

. . r(_)

5P i6-‘i887 YL - Y
57&

sald that he contacted the unitea &)
Gtates Penltentiary, Atlanta, Georgla, an stated that

the ANGLIN brothers along with FRANK LEE MORKILIC
egcaped fr traz, are allegedly still alive,
claimed t%that he knew of the contemplated™© the
ANGLIN bro g Lour month L ctual escape took place.
Alge that he belleveg that
ANGLIN brothers in thelir escape,.
he had lnown these Cubjects for a perlod of 12 years
questioned a ere he wazs getting his lniormation
claimed that

-

e S
generally s the law enforcement agen the ANGLIN
brothers and MORRIS are deceaced., To thi laimed that
if these three men are “‘Hou could they have robbed the
bankk at Jay, Florida?" claimed that he knew that thece
mer, that i1s the ANGLIN brother: and MORRIZ, had something to
do with the bank robbery at Jay, Florida.

_said that-hen tndicated to him that SN&
he comes up ior parole within a year and that il he 1is guaranteed Es2£)
parcele, he will set up the ANGLIN brothers and MORRIZ in order

that they can be taken into cuctody. He then stated that he would

prove himself before he gets parcle if the FBI wanted him to, He
claimed that he could be tranzferred from Atlanta under the

a8 pretence of going to another prizon and while ogtensibly under
#39 trangfer e prison to another, d get them up for

o arregt, went on to claim toﬂthat he knows that

- the ANGL rs and MORRI” are living 1n llexico deep 1n the

£ hillg, and that he has a connection whereby he coul them
2. back int ted States to pull a job with him. then
ey informeg that he would pass hls information a o the
s FBI and hen stated, "I will not see or talk to any agent

unless am guaranteed a ther before or after the arrest
of the three fugltives. " MMimed that he 1g fearful for
hils cafety and does not wigh any FBI agents contacting him at.the
prison because 1t 1s hig feeling that the guards gpread everything
that goes on among the other prisoners.




- obzervation from hls MD
interview with Ws trying to set himself
up in an effort to make some sort of a deal whereby he could l
galn parole at an earlier date than he normally would be
eligible,

. |

elated that he impressed upon he H
fact that would be absolutely essentia 1scuss A
his information with FBI agents, but thi teadfastly :

and consistently refused to do.

aid that he pressed or additional
information concerning this matter, but pparently was
unable or unwillgfz to dilscusc the matter further.

aid that he had recalled reading in the
local press the fact that ALFRED RAY ANGLIN, -brother of
CLARENCE and JOHN ANGLIN, had been killed at Kilby Prison

in Mon’gﬁomery, Alabama, while attempting to eccape on January
12, 19064,

does not anticipate any further contacts

)

with

following investigation was conducted by m‘-

AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

193




On February 28, 1964, a review of the £ the b",‘
Menitentiary (USP A)concerning
and ALFRED HAY ANGLIN, Number A, reflecte

Tthey were cell mates in "B" Cellhouse, 8-12, from December 12,
to September 10, 1963,

nas interviewed at the United

requested that his identity under no circumstances be

1962,

"2 N

ﬁen entiary, Atlanta. At the inception of the interview,m

wn to any outside IndIvIdual quring theé conducting ol

investigation sInce he belleved he wWou 2 a €ad man
was found out that he was furnishing information to the FBI.

—

“ advised he had known ALFRED RAY ANGLIN, Subjects

+OHN WILLIAM ANGLIN, CLARENCE ANGLIN and FRANK LEE MOERIS for about

15 years, and had "built time" with 211 of them at one time’ er

1433
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another, He explained that he had'bullt time" with them at
either the Florida State Prison, Raiford, Florida, or the
Gzorgla State Prison, Reldsville, Georgia, and on some occasions
both places,
37 &

Wwhen he was committed tothe USP-A oq 70
he resumed his friendship with ALFRED ANGLIN, and he felft, '
taken into his confidence, Shortly after his arrival, ANGLIN '
informed him that his brothers, then confined at the USP, Alcatraz,
were planning an escape in the near future, but he did not feel
it could be done and did not place much stock in this prediction
until 1t happened about two months later,

Followi§’ the escape, when the newspapers were reporting Ef?‘;
. the SubJects were presumed dead, ANGLIN was very morose and gloomy, b‘JD
‘ "~ but short eafter, he received a visit from another brother,
known aﬁnd from that point on ANGLIN was his normal,
E cheery sell agaln,

Subsequent to this, ANGLIN commented to him on
several occasions that the Subjects were alive and well, and
in fact he was certain they had "hit the bank of Jay," Jay, Florida,
vhich was "hit" about one year ago. He stated ANGLIN never
nzntioned where the Subjects could be located, but it was his
own impresslion, based on his own knowledge of the Subjects, that
they are probably in Mexlico. He stated he had nothing definite
to back up this impression of his, but it was his opinlon that
the Subjlects had made good their escape.

W&
7D

He did state that ANGLIN had informed him tha
who was then confined at Alcatraz, fixed the Subjects
up with a "contract™ in California, and that this "contract”
had a small boat.

?dvised that 1f he was to start looking for Y9¢
the Subjects, he would start looking in the vicinity of

Guadalajara, Mexico, in that Subject MORRIS, who speaks fluent bw
Spanish, spent a great deal of time in that area from 1953 to -

1957, He stated MORRIS has a lot of contacts in that area, and

that if the SubJects were alive, as he belleves, MORRIS would be
"ecalling the shots™, and in all probability would be "holed up"

in that area, He explained that the Subjects were all excellent - -
woodsmen and would think nothing of "holing up" in the (Guadalajeara
Mountain Fange for years,

-6 -
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-’urnished the name of—who now w
resides in either (uadalajar nterey, Mexico, as a close
friend of MORRIS. He statedﬂmuld help the Subjects and/or
at least would know if they w n the are

~cooperate with any law enforcement agency.
-

He also commented that when ALFRED ANGLIN last escaped
from Statescustody, and was out for five years, he hid out in
Haynes, Florlida, but he had no reason to belleve the Subjects might
also go to that area.

He readgey admitted he was furnishing this information
with a selfish mu,ive, in that he was soon to come up for parole
: uuunidc;au;uu, and he would need all the help he could get., He
acknowledged the Pact the FBI would %e unable to intercede for
him in obtaining this parole.

He continued that he really did not have much information
to furnish at this time, and he realized it, but he was furnishing
ali he had., He stated that when he first mentioned this to his
mother, a number of months ago, and prior to the death of ALFRED
ANGLIN, he felt he could obtain information concerning the Subjects,
liowever, with the death of ALFRED ANGLIN, his source has also died
out, &nd he no longer felt he would be able to learn any information
¢concerning the Subjects from the "inside,” 1In the event he was
granted a parole, he stated he felt he would be in a better
position to obtain the right answers, but even then he could not
guarantee anything because he has been away from his contacts a
long time,

¥
Wa former ¥
zggoctate o b IN and CLARENCE ANGQLIN, was located

at the Enlt+an Msvimbr Tad whana ha 48 drnaenasamntad gl awm bk v

st ] : ! > > & _Dame
a e d nct recelved a
concerning LINsS since he was last interviewed, and he had

no reason to suspact they were still alive,

n

N
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m investigation was conducted by
SA

AT SANFORD, FLORIDA ¥

I

and that she knew no
RYE B DC L&

=Tele
d not know which ANGLIN it was, and that she did not
know whether he has had any contact with any of the ANGLIN brothers
since that time, LA/

-

5

not venture to evaluate any of the
on he has furnished concerning the whereabouts of the
ANGLINs or FRANK LEE MORKIS.

could furnish no further information of wvalue,
and the interview was terminated,

Tampa communication to San Francisco, dated March 24, -
1964, furnished the following information:

-8 -




» & man came to her house aoliciting money,
She advised that she was 15 & o an came
across her lawn from advised
he spcke with an accent, W ave 0 he Swedish,

She said that he told her he was from Germany, but she advised
his accent did not sound German., She advised that he apparently
was selling either magazines or something of this nature, but
she could what 1t was, because of his broken

Engliish, told this man ant
any and he » walking Northeast on She
zdvised she has not seen this man since, and does not helieve

he contacted anyc®¥: else in the neighborhood,

YNy Jcscribed this man as 2 white male, Y
late 20s or early 30s, 5'10" to 5'11", 180 to-190 pounds, large &f)f)

build, medium complexi - eyesa, light brown hair, no
scars or marks noted, advised that thls man had
on a light gray overcoat,

On December 26, 1963, she advised she was mailing a
package in the Post Office and saw the wanted flyer on MORRIS
and she sald he bore a resemblance to the man who came to her home
soliciting money,

mwas exhibited W.F. 307 of MORRIS
hat he looks like the man who came to her home.

advised that in the past she has looked at photogr,
d people and asks herself where she has seen them,
advised that she is not positive that this man who came
r nhouse 1s MORRIS,

¥4
&9

LS
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washington Field communication of February 29, 1964,
furnished the followlng information:

¥7¢
madvised that JOHN and CLARENCE ANGLIN  ¥57f)
eacaped from the United States Penitentiary, Alcatraz Island,
Calirornie, on June 19, 1962, He said he was friendly with
the ANGLIN brothers, had helped them in a bank robbery in
Alabama in 1958, and later met them at the Lewisburg Penitentiary.

Fe visited the ANGLIN brothers December 25, 1963, and stayed with

'f'h.nm +rurm wasnlre Maa AXNAIT TR hamadklhama rrama wmarmcawmétsadTleyr maaddAdvne ad
Vidhelli iR IO s dile AIVILLIY VAI'WVLUVIIGL'D WOLT LCWULVEWLY A Ol AN v

1617 Seaview Avenue, Benton Harbor, Michigan. They were reportedly
residing with two other unknown males on the second floor of a
three story bulldyes whereiln there was a fishing equipment compsny
on the first flooyr as a front, CLARENCE ANGLIN reportedly had
dyed his hair black. ANGLIN brothers were driving a 1963 cream
convertible Thunderbird automobile. They were reportedly in good
financlal condltion, did not work, and came outside usually in the
evening but never in the morning. This source had no information
relative to the males residing with thg ANGLIN bpothers with

the exception that one may be known as CLARENCE ANGLIN
was going under the name of JAMES SWATWC), and JOHN
ANGLIN was usirg the name JOHN SWATSIE (plonetic).

The foilowing investigation was conducted by SA ¥57¢:_
—n March 1 and 2, 1G64:

The current Benton Harbor and Benton Township, Michigan
city directory, as well as the area street guilde, list no Sea View
Avenue. The Benton Harbor Police Department and Renton Towmship

Pollce Department adrised there is no Sea View Avenue in theilr
respactive areas,

@ SWATSIE or with a similar sounding name H’).D
.t

me
» t_:y gnd townshin directorvy or telanhaonae

Fishing equipmert places listed in the yellow pages and’
tG FPam s Dawm Py Byt T I e Nt | _;m_é

iIor tne -lxl-lJUIl nﬂ.l. UUL aresa are ﬂ-J-.J. CoOLVaUL1ISIITCUy

s, and tte location of none answers the deacription

q
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Washington Field communication of March 11, 1564,
set forth the following informatlon: b’) ya
reinterviewed

at Washington, D, C., March 10, 1964, dmitted the
information previously furnished by arding present
whereabouts of Subjects was untrue. stated he did not
visit Jubjects in Benton Harbor, Michigan, during December, 1963.
He algo admitted having no information that Cubjects were allve.

. ‘-‘l.-

?advised he had previously suifered mental
problems recelved a medical discharge from the United

States Navy based"n such problems.

L Mnbile cammunication of March 1"7
the following 1nformation

on seveuary 14, 1061, SN -cco, S 4
KilbyMAlabama, reported the following

received by Prison
ALFRED RAY ANGLIN,
asking for certain deta on

i
[P — -A’I

of ANGLIN, By letter dated Januar
Deputy Warden, Kilby Prlison wrote*
as a letter answering all the quegtlions a
had asked including whether or not ANGLIN had a parole

fore hig death, if any money had been lolibuedlGLIN
W could corregpond with her, m“.s
s ere had been no paroles set up for ANG » that
all the money he had had been sent to his mother. GShe was advised
o that Mot one of hiz family, she could not correspond
2] with nrigoner at Kilby Prison.

i rote a -
i er to them on February 3, . -

Concerning the attemp“mape and death of ALFRED

RAY ANGLIN, Prison Number 8661 reported: .

- 1] -
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On the night of January 1 roximately ‘S)‘L
6:30 D.m., ANGLIN, along with inmate ained entrance
to and scecluded themselves in the insvitution'c clothling room on
the second floor at Kilby Prison. At approximately 8:00 p.m.,
that date, the indicator in the lobby at the prison indicated a
ground on the high tension se wires surroundinrg the compound.
Investigation revealed inmat ttempting to attract the
tion of a guard on that Iloor., When the guard approached,
ﬁtold him that ANGLIN had come in contact with the electrile
wire outside the window. Examination revealed that two window
bars had been sawed at the bottom and were bent upward, which had
been done by a plece of one-and-a-half inch water plpe as a
bender, A protective screen on the outside of the bars was also
sawed through. ANGLIN was completely through the window with the
excentlon of his ‘rnt The inmate's face and body were lying on
the flat roof of Lhe Administration Offices, and his feet were
“+ 8t1ll in the hole in the window when he came in contact with the
high voltage security wire, thereby electrocuting himself.

A search was made of the person of-and ANGLIN b’JL
and the area surrounding the scene, A hack saw in a crudely Efjj)

mads Prams a nair AP 114‘ in m1darnn 4 ata AF Lvimemaw -|nan
Al A e ok CAAd g = 0 Pl v ihledw) U"U ac UB V* dwuyv& "J-L (-]

desizned for jumping the ignition of automobiles, a forged
Alabama Driver's License, and approximately $16.00 in currency
was found. Personal photograph were packaged in a water-
proof contalner and a ligt of addresses also starting locally
and covering several states.

It appeared that ANGLIN's clothing had become entangled
on a portion of the window. In bending and twisting in an attempt
to release his clothing, he had raised up tco high coming in
contact-wlth the wire at a point about the middle of hls back, thus
causing his death,

Followlng his death, the coroner at Montgomery, Alabama,
was lmmedlately notifled of it., An examination was made by the
coroner and a death certificate was filled out at the hospital,
Kilby Prison, which certificate was sent to the coroner for his
signature. As it 1s normally the case, the death certificate wasg

forwarded by the coroner to Alabama Bureau of Vital Statistics,
Montgomery, Alabama A record of the death was then filed with the

FadlsY  sanT A ARGV ERES. Wadlt  wateew Wid T VihNw B8 o whe ke W

Alabama Bureau of Vital Statigtics and 1ig on record A death

- 12 -
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certificate is not 1in possession of the Kilby Prison Officials
and would not in this case or any case be forwarded to the family
of ANGLIN, If the family of ANGLIN desire a certificate of
death, it is felt that they could obtain one by contact with

the Alabama Bureau of Vital Ctatlistlics, Department ef Health,
Montgomery, Alabama.

repeated that he is willing to cooperate in 574‘
any way in furnishing information to family of ANGLIN., The t{aa
prison officlals have done so in the past and will continue to
do sco.

r

- 13%-
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7-1a (Rev. 9-7-60) REPORT
of the

A - ﬂﬂ ﬁ .
) . S LABORATORY & b}/'>
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’] lo 4 *
WASHINGTON, D. C.

T | NE.. sprir 7, 1064

Attention: “
’ Investigator

This examination has been mode with the understonding that the evidence is connected with an official
investigation of a etiminal matter and that the Laoboratory report will be used for official purposes oaly, relatad
to the investigation ot & subsequent criminal prosecution. Authoruclm c¢amnot be granted for the use of uu
Labotatory teport s conneciion with @ civil procesding.

Ra: L _ 0 ] hq ; iJohn Edaar Hoaver, Directar \

CLARENCE ANGLIN;: \

HANDWRITING COMPARYSON \‘ YOUR No. N

FBI FILE No. ‘}[

LAB. NO. l I IE].“ n' ',

Ezamination requested by; I I 1 ssee ‘ : . . X

Refer : . . X <-

e _ Letter 4/30/64 A/ - I A
Ezaminatlon nqn-oll.ds Lo ’/) C';—-— __(f. & ﬁ r
Pocument « Fingerprint N mgfa: _

Spacimens: - . . i m APR 28 ‘m . [

Fay | Ml aanalMamames aa Mm "{:
-a ALMIEFILE FuyeLS W C

ALSO SUBNITTED: Eighteen latent fingerprist lifts )

Result of examination: L 0

The available known handuriting of CLARENCE mx.m.
¥BI#M731702, is not sufficiently comparable with the wri
on the miscellaneocus papers included in specimen Ql +o t
any detailed comparison. Consequently, it could not be
definitely determined whethér CLARENCE ANGLIE did or did not

______prepare any of the writings on the papers imcluded in apecim
;*m——ﬂl As a matter of information, mothing ef particular

_gﬁ'n'u:'__:]. FBI San Francisco (76-2887) (EQMWA"A AAquing)
) 76-26295

| ORIGINAL FILED TN

Gale bj"' =Ty A
et o DUPLISATE YELLGGY
::l'l:r e ALe A .d':‘...t Y

B pgn b AYE WY . " (contimued on next page)
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significance was moted during this comparison to indicate the
possibility that CLARENCE ANGLIN prepared the writings in
question on Q1. . SR :

' mﬁoﬁtod. & lateat fimgerpriat examinstion is
being conducted, The Fesults of this exmmimation snd the 3
disposition of the evideace vill be set torth in a separate

it

) Y 42



€ } Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT *
of the
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
_ LATENT FINGERPR!NT SECTION
/ " R T e e SR il S ,.{'" B
/ ::;J :1&'-::0‘ 76-28008 - B w ”’ m . a-;;' ~

| ‘ITATENT CASE NO. SE159 s b—’ b m . 7
o o 0 716855

REFERENCE: OP%YW ~. m‘

EXAMINATION RE

SPECIMENS: ql. MM

were dave oa the nisce papers, '

: The lateat ut-ndthututph
ationed ve Are ast ident with the ¢ and iats
u"“? st 2 hcll' nnu

APR3 01554

umutmmnnm -

Qim"m ~ The specimens are « o ] ™
" 19 MAY

g:;v* e The result ot m‘@iﬂn exanination lll 1& ub,joot

Cone 2 separate report, % — —

DeLo s Nd} , a‘-w-w'“-

5 . ‘”) bq g . tR Jobn qu ver, Director : 3

T““‘ \” ") _./San Prancisco !76-2887;2 ' ' - | ‘

Eﬁ;.?”'" ORLfS wﬂmsm:o FOR OFF!CML USE ONLY ! / \3/,
TELETYPE UNIT ‘

'U" = ulhi
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Examination completed:

C’Q L Q._ 74-#.:..-«4 ’-,)/7‘—?”7)

3

i~ UNITED STATES DEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE

tl

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 37 i : %

4.

(%4

Recorded 4-27-64/10 DOAI " Luho:utory Work Sheot Received 4-37-8
. | | - P6rC 1902 -20.’:
Re: LATERT FINGERPRINT mnn-rxo File s
Gmmn.ui, ALABAMA A ;""" 1% .' .
VT 1co 4- .w.w

Examination requested by!

" ey

Examinatios requested: A m ’
‘ ; Examination by:

Result of Examination:

)y [
Specimens submitted for examination ‘j\‘a t
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& | _ April 20,1964
K - Je. Edgar Hoover, director,

WF'-*deral Bureau of Investigation,

'-l

*\Jashington 25, D. C.
e 448194

N orinte against tl;gv of flier. He has bzen identified by four differert
ﬁerson's as having been in Marshall County. One person has reported

he worked with him during the past 60 dayse.

Also under seperate cover we enclose sample. of handwriting to be

che.cked w7ith flier # 4,731,702,

A
.’t
i
l

An immediate reply would be appreciated.

Sincerely 5-7 (., :

Ilnvestlgat!r H l

Sheriffis Dept.

p—

A . ’-\'\
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“+7  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
mogrmﬂ FRANCISCO OETNN;R;."GISCO D:;NIBH '?Hi“:wg'/';msu
TITLE OF CASE /i / REPONT MADE BY TYPED BY
FRANK LEEYMORRIS,"aka SA

WF #307, I0 #3584 - FU
JOHH WILLIAM ANGLIN

CHARACTER OF CASE

EFP - CONSPIRACY

f | Carl William Miller
' A==
REFERENCE : W&
report SAYINIR ¢/25/c4 =t sen Francisco.
- P -

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

—_—

Due to the national interest in this matter two
copies of this report are furnished to the Bureau since other
than ordinary dissemination may be necessary.

arPwOVED : AL ASENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES nELOW
oorll:anfnl:af- Bure 26295) ,/( -
* 1 - USA, San Francisco S YA N .

1 - New Orleans (';6—21&38)(151’0) el P P8 ,/ NG |REC-65

2 - Tampa (76-216 : - :

1 - Atlanta (76-2286)(Info) - — T EXIUS'

1 - Mobile (76-848)(Info) = ST .

1 - Jacksonville (76-604)(Info) 291564

1 - Miami (76-2245)(Info) B — ——

3 - San Francisco (76-2887) 1

- —"

Dissemination Record of Attached Report

Agency

Request Recd,
Date Fwd.

How Fwd,
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LEADS:
TAMPA OFFICE

L 4
AT RUSXIN, FLORIDA

Will recontact certain members of the ANGLIN family
to ascertain if anything has been heard by the members of that
family indicating that the escapees are alive.

®« ® &® & % ® x * &« & &

Information copies of this report are being desig-
nated for the New Orleans, Atlanta, Mobile, Jacksonville and
Miami offices since they cover the home territories or the
area of relatives of the escapees.

- B& -
COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, San Francisco

¥l

Report o sg* Offics SAN FRANCISCO
Date: June . '

Fisld Office File #: SF 76-2887 Bureau File f: 76-2 6/295

Title: = FRANK LEE MORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN; b

Chéedolot:/ / 1/
”Character ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY

= Synopsis:

s Escapees reportedly seen in various areas, :anestxgatlon
ClEtEI‘nllIIEG J.nGlVJ.QUE.J.S r'eporte.u were not 1QEH‘CJ.C&L w:..‘cn esc
SUSJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONY¥ICTED BANK ROBBERS AND SHOULD
CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

Jacksonville communication of April 27, 1964, set
forth the following information:

apees.
BE

Details:

On January 23, 1963, the Bank of Jay, Jay, Florida,
was robbed of $53,767. 22 by two unknewn white men. They were
described as be:.ng about 30 years old and one was of average
height with dark hair and the other was a tall b

prime suspeg e e d
concemlng .
dllowing investigation was conducted by SA
AT JAY, FLORIDA , . 7 L
=i ..
This document contatne neither recommendations nof conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

1450




SF 75—i887 b7 e

said there is a resemblance between JOHN ANGLIN and FRANK
MORRIS with the unknown subjects but they are not the subjects.

Bank of b’, &

...... aoaw rhow LAMN

Jay, a i U tnere is5 4 resemolance oDetween Juny ’u
ANGLIN an MOR d the robbers of the bank, he is

sure that“narobbed the bank. Shortly after the
robbery scome newspaper in Alabama speculated that the ANGLINs

and MORRIS had robbed the Bank of Jay and had printed their
photographs along with the article. This article received

quite a bit of comment at that time,

4

| 457
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On Ap
Vincent. Alabama, elephonically advised as
follows SAC RAY :

He is in receipt of 1nrormation indicating that
CLARENCE ANGLIN, alsoc known as CARL WILLIAM MILLER, WF #305,
I. 0. 73582, FUGITIVE, up to a couple of weeks ago was working

_ot +tha inmsant W4 u-'h thnn'| aa a bricklaver under the namea of

vvvvv - L B AL LT A iAWY A L 1A= & BCA IS ol
m He had been working for the Scott Brothers
onstruction Company and h .

He had been Q’nying with a

ncent, abama, to make out a Money Order and
recognized the face on a wanted poster as similar to that of a
man he had worked on the job with as a brickmason at the Vincent
High School. He stated he last saw this individual three weeks
ago, and this person left a $40.00 check from the Scott Brothers
Construction Company of Alexander City, Alabama, when he
o 3 The 1ndividual worked as a brickmason, was reportedly

and he indicated he was a dbrick subcontractor
rom ertville, Alabama.

¥ i

The following 18 the results of a toint investigation
condusted vy 5+ Y 5+

AT VINCENT, ALABAMA:

R S
-18
Vincent, Alagamﬁ, Viged that Ee Haa no Erther mfomaﬁo'-n

than that already furnished telephonically to the SAC, on
April 15, 1964,

: ated that 1t resembled

3

|153
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BH 76-1880

started working for the Scott Company as a brickmason at the b? ‘, I I

Vincent High School a bruary 22, 1964, anM‘j
ddress as

y € 0y - onstruction conpany in North
carolina, and moved to Albertville, Alabama.

p
gtated that it bore a
All of thesge individuals had

weeks, and none had noticed
On April 16, 1964

e
furnished tr’xe !O!W :

mvwas a roomer at her residence for
approximately o weeks. He stayed there the last week of
February and a portion of the first week of March, 1964, He
left owing her approximately $20 room rent. She viewed a
photograph of Bubjeet CLARENCE ANGLIN and stated that eha A4
not believe that 1t bore much resemblance t

told her that he was separated from his wife an r s
and had to pay $40 a week for their support. He also told her
that he resided in Albertville, Alabama,

workgd wit
any tattoos whatsoever.

A8 ] ve information was telephonically .
furnished to S t Huntaville, Alabama, on YW7&=
Apri;l 17, 1964,

On April 18, 1964, Birmingham sent a gommunication to
Charlotte requesting that the background o“ne verified, 8')4

1450




ep
subject CLARENCE ANGLIN and stated
sembled but is not identical to CLARENCE ANGLIN,

= ow was conducted by
SA t Aldertville,
Alabama on Apr , 196h4: - \SiéL
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BH 76-1880

7
‘ viewed a photograph of subject CLARENCE h "
ANGEIY, I 82, and stated that the vlance SO
beiween the ‘$otographs on the IO owever,
she could not positively identif eing 1dentical
with the subject. : b—,

2

EEE]
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BH 76-1880

we
N

lewed photograph of subject CLARENCE ANGIINB‘).D
and stated there was a stro eel
these photographs and the man he mew as

however, he stated he could not pos Yy

photographs as being ldentica He state
never observed any tattoos omnd Telt that 1if
had tattoos on his arms, he wou ve noticed these,

LREE ™Y
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we

_uewed photographs of subject CLARENCE ANGLIN (Qf)
Aan TN £330 and abkabad &bk P

In s de o s vl o - s s s

Wik &V T I IJLE GV RDVAYCU widw thcoc pll.UbU 'Ulls
resemblance to the man whom she Jmew as

she could not positively identify the photographs an
that the front view bore the strongest resemblance to
She stated she did not recall his having any tattoos on .
arms and she felt that if he had the name of a girl tattooced

on his arm, she would have noticed it and questioned him about

1t. . A3

advised he T
worke n cooperation with the Alabama

ained fingerpril from the residence of
and forwarde ese finger-
prints to the La ory along with the Wanted Flyer

rertaining to CLARENCE ANGLIN requesting Laboratory comparisons
of these prints. He stated he had received information from the
Highway Patrol and had worked with other law enforcement officers
exhlbiting the Wanted Flyer to citizens at Albertville, Alabama.

He atated he was unaware at the time he was conductine hia

investigation that FBI Agents were also conducting a similar
investigation and had requeated the Laboratory examination
before he had determined the FBI was also conducting similar
1nvestigation.

E&Y



iF ii—2887 bﬂ N

Bureau communication of April 27, 196%, concern
i i i 1 apers submitted b

known handwriting of CLARENCE ANGLIN, FBI #u73 170 2, was not
sufficiently comparable with the writings on the miscellaneous
papers submitted to permit any detailed comparison. Conse-
quently it could not be definitely determined whether CLARENCE
ANGLIN did or did not prepare any of the writings on the papers
submitted, however nothing of particular significance was noted
during th:.s com%._r':l.son to indicate the possibility that

CLARENCE ANGLIN
documents.

>repared the writings on the questioned

Bureau communication of April 30, 1964, contained
information relative to the latent fingerprint examination con-

du i the questioned and documents submitted
by ne latent b-"-
fingerprints obtaine rom the questione ocuments were lfl{)

determined to be not identical with the fingerprints of
CLARENCE ANGLIN.

458
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I IR, .Y ouing 1nvestigation was eonducted by sk .
. . °n April 20. 196"‘, o H . ;“.‘."'_'J-' - _'.:_‘1\‘._}7" _“ b7 a

AT HILMDIGTON, “NORTH CAROLINA

i

after observing
resembles same but 1- not
ANGLIN, .

ing investigation was co cted by SA
6 e ™

“'"b‘JD
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/Optional Form No. @ e SF

MEMORANDUM
\y
y TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) DATE: 6/30/64
c,D ROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (76-2887)
A “C h :
SUBJECT: ALCOS
(00: SAN FRANCISCO) 350,58 s,g‘-l7
- b . ﬁ«o F j/v’?r—;&
2¥° In the £arly morning of 5/12/§ » FRANK LEE,ﬂéRRfSi
~3” JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN and CLARENCE ANGLIN “ere discovered missing
L]

from their cell$ at the United States Penitentiary, Alcatraz
Island, Califorrgfu. Extensive investigation had been conducted
looking towards their location and apprehension. There has
been no information developed indicating that these three indi-
viduals were successful in reaching the shores of San Francisco
Bay through the cold waters surrounding Alcatraz Island. In
March, 1963, the United States Penitentiary at Alcatraz Island
was discontinued and the inmates transferred to various
penitentiaries throughout the United States. With the closing
of Alcatraz Penitentiary the last connection of the escapees
with the San Francisco territory disappeared since none of then
had engaged in criminal activities in this area, nor had they
resided or had relatives in this area.

4
,63

A

It is noted that the parents of the ANGLIN brothers,
together with a multitude of close relatives reside in the l

&—7/¢‘

Ruskin, Florida, area. In this connection some of their cousins
residing in this area had experienced jail sentences with them
and if they are alive it is believed that contacts will be had
by them with their family or with close relatives residing in
that area. It is noted that MORRIS is practically without
relatives and has no designated place of residence.

In view of the foregoing it is recommended that the
Tampa Office be designated as Office of Origin in this matter so
that they might continue to maintain close contact with the mem-
bers of the ANGLIN family to insure the receipt of any informa-

N

tion indicating that the escapeeifmlght be alive.

[y REG - é - V y ’.)
In this regard the 'Kani}n’a office has b&é fur%ishgdqa{)—fcg*g
copy of every San Francisco report and if the Bureau so desig-

nates them as Office of Origin they will immediately be furnished

a copy of every other report in this matter. Ailviwgesl M S————
"~ 53 - Bureau ESCAPEES A AND DANGEROUS,
- (56 - 1 each field office) l/

1 - Tampa (76-276)(Info) e itten... J——

1 - Francisco e

ry ot W& r e

s

R



8AC, San Franeiseo (76;2887) fﬂw
Birector, FEX (15-?5995)

| Re San Pranciseo letter 6/30/68.

» a _

The Bureas does not fesl that the Tamps Offise

::nza a b:ttor;g:fiticn to sup::v::: this e::: than
Prantiseco therefore approv ehanging

of offios ¥ origin at this time. - -

In view of the extensive investigation that has
been eonducted in this case with all indications
that subjects never made the mainland, San Francisco is
authorized tp place this case in a inactive status
for & period ons year. At the end of t time, the
case should be made active and the file thoroughly reviewed
for the purpose of conducting an investigation to ascertain
1L subjects have eontacted any relatives or associates, ete.

1 - Tampa (76-276)

NOTE: Case involves the escape of John William Anglin,
Clarence Anglin, and Prank Leé Morris from Alcatraz on
6/12/62. Since investigation indicates that subjects

were unsuccessful in their attempt and probably drowned

in San Francisco Bay.
i .
S o229 3?9, '

MAILED 8  S——
JU 5 19K <‘}

b1 gss 7 .. 19 JUL 13 1964
Tolson COMM.F&1 f ‘ - ety .
Belmont —. o ———rl -
Nohr — .
Cosper
Callchan
Conrad
DL w14
Gale
Rosen
Sulliven
Tavel w

Trotter

ey

LETYPE untT ]

146!




Mr. Tolson.._
Mr. Belmont_..

Mr. Mohr
W, Cacper.

Mr. Caliatan.._.

|

|

i

~

| :

FBI X \~ : Mr. Conrad ...
|
|
|
1
|
|

— |
i

y Date: 7/6/84

Mr. Gai:. 0T
Mr. Rysen .
Mr. Swolivan

r_
nr. ‘.ﬂVLl

Mr. Trotter_

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or cods)

“}
!

Vig _AIRTEL ' AIRMAIL + | Tele. Room
i (Priority) : Miss Holmes....
M}------——-—-—-—-——-C—‘*-'—D———-—-————-ﬂ'--- ———————————— Llru.mm_
_1
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) . ]
FROM : SAC, TAMPA (76-276)
/Chicos”
| +06: sAN FRANCISCO)
Res&w to Bureau, 6/30/64.
As indicated in the referenced letter, this case has been

vigorously pursued for a period of more than two years, and there
has been nothing to indicate that subjects made a successful escape
from Alcatraz Penitentiary. A number of offices, including Tampa,
have established effective contacts with various relatives o! thgzﬁj

alleged escapees. - Cx_/

The Bureau is currently considering a request;to change
responsibility in this case from San Francisco to Tampa, . It 'is .
Tampa's view that everything possible has already been done, that
anything further would very possibly be unwarranted in v1ew o: a;x
of the fadts.

rd U]

p. . -wr

' ﬁTampa, therefore, requests that the Bureau authorihe the
closing of: this case, If the Bureau feels that additional investi-,
gation is hecessary, Tampa would respectfully request that the
Bureau outline what additional phases of investigation would uppea
to be warranted at this time, in order that the field may be
appropriately guided.

ESCAPEES ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

@- Bureau &E_Qr?‘b ) 76 - 026.2 ?5-‘/52 @/7

- San Francisco ((76-2887)(Info

WAL B A SR e b e W \

- a
' B0 15 JUL 7 1954.‘;74_
N
: ), Sent M Per

WA rove‘:':—
cc‘.?\g JUL 1?? ‘“‘__fa 'ent_in Charge

[+ ba
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UNITED STATES GO, gNMENT a
- Memoran@um
T0 DIRECTOR, FBL CONF’NT' AL pate: 8/31/64
FROMZ £ .LEGAT, RIO DE JANEIRO (76-8) (C)
A, . &© e o
4 : s~y Tre i 2
SUBJECT: ;‘%LEEQDRRIS?&@_- FUGITIVER ¥ > ;0 5 H 7 T
\=~ / ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER .. - o ;Tﬁ:puﬁﬂmmum
bl ‘ - : . M 18 IMOLASSIFIRD RXCEP]

12 Yhe oase °m- < FUGITIVE;
O 115-V; Bufile 115-525); 4myestigation

- .
the time of his location and piokup, .
¢ )

had meanm YEowd o & ¥ Y -l f .

had been living in Ric de. or spproximately three years - .
under the name brm'h&d obtaimed a U. S, passport
in that ngme, had entere under -that. name, had abtained his

permanent visa wader
under the name o
under that name wtthin a
This case 3hows that

name, had brought his wife intothe gountry k E |

and would have become a naturalized Brazilian€N
few days had he pot been lc '

note t there . |
=T HUTSSlivral 1dentiiitaEvion recorus 10 bBrazil and no central immigra- .-
tion reecords. It 1s also noted, however, that 16 of the 18 tives
located in the area covered by fhe Rio Office, simce Legat’s afrival '
five years ago, have been located in Rie de Janeiro, =~ -
Ly ~ In view of the possibility that subject might be living =
in the Rio de Jameiro area wnder an assumed name, Legat had appropriate

e s to de whether such t be true, Om 8/21 :

<57~ Buresu (1 - Lists
2 - Rio de Janeiro (1

CL y 4
7S SEP 151908 b7 oigfEiiia




Mo T6:B ) - CONEIPENTIAL

aformation.”

E

B

The foregoing is furnished for the Bureau's 4

.. RN ) o S
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UNITED STATES G 1RNLEWH

Memorandum CONE @!mlé ’

TO Director, FBI DATE:  1/20/65

' ;
Legat, Rio de Janeiro (76- 11%&,« . (w,;,

CLARENCE !NGLIN - FUGITIVE ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED &

10 3582 \ S HEREIN 18 UNCLASSIPIED EXCEPY & -

In the case of mmvg,_
o Flle 115-7; Bufile 115~ i vestigltion develope

at the time of his locatien and pickup, bad been iivins
for approximately three years under the name of =
He had obtained a ¥. S. passport in that name, had
azil under that name, had obtained his permahent visa under’
that name, had brought his wife into the country under the name of .
ﬁnd would have become a naturalirzed Rrazilian under that name - -
a few days had he not been located by Legat. Therews no extra- -
dition tre n effect prior to December 17, 1964, - ecafie shows th

cation records in Brazi no central
immigration records. It is also noted, however, that 16 of the 18 rugit:lv
located in the area covered by the Rio Office, sinca I.e:cat'a arrival

ago, have been located 1n R:I.o de Janeiro.

earq

‘o\ In view of the possibility that subJect light be uving in the
Rio de Janeliro are 4 name, Legat had ropriate inquiries
made. On 1/11/6

The roregoing is rurnished ror

. Bure n'l :I. omtion
Bureau (1 - Liais E-G -
@ Rio de Janeiro (1 2/

\ : -
VTN e

67f EB 1 1*5 Classified
Declassrg' ‘p s

-

RFIDENTIA
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

REPORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN INVESTIGATIVE PERIOOD

SAN FRANCISCO | SAN FRANCISCO 8/2/65 7/307%65

o] . q »
T G melionars, wa /R \ <. @S I

WF #307, IO #3584 - FUGITIVE;

JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN ARACTER OF CASE
WF #306, IO #3583 - FUGITIVE; /[{EFP - CONSPIRACY
CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka o
Carl William Miller,
— FUGITIVE;

S rens gy

Fefo & S

e ¥ &

-~

REFERENCE: Report of SA—dated 6/26/64 at ‘

San Francisco.
- P -
COVER PAGE
-A-
. *
APPROVED ~ W B A aENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES REL OW
IES : v }
soremmace \ A ML AGL 1 N = | e
~ [ Ao LT | 2 |7
SEE COVER PAGE B ‘
. 3 N ] .
10 AUG G 1965 .
- | by V48
Dissemination Record of Attached Report _ Notations
Agency *‘,_\'Jf"ﬁv‘
Regquest Recd. S
Date Fwd.
How Fwd,
By

B QG 137885 1bb
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SF 752887
. 7

ADMINISTRATIVE

ATTENTION ALL COTFICES

Investigation to date has developed no information
that Escapees, FRANK LEE MORRIS, JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN and
CLARENCE ANGLIN wers successful in reaching the mazinland from
Alcatraz Island, nor aave any of the numerous relatives,
acquaintances and acsociates of Escapees repo:t2d any contacts
with Escapees or furnished information that Escvapeec made the
mainland. The names and addresses of various velatives and
acquaintances of Escapees previously contacted are set forth
in this report under the city and state of their residence. Icr
brevity, thgelead page for =ach office will only list the locale
of the inve:ztigation and the page number in +he report where the
individuzals’ names are listed. Each office is requested to
carefully reinterview these individuals relative to any contact
had with them by Escapees and for any information that Escapees
might have been successful in reaching the mainland.

Due to the national interest imn this matter, any infor-
mation developed of a positive nature indicating that Escapees
successfully reached the rainland or as to Escapees whereabouts
must receive immediate lnvestlgatlve attention and the Bureau

and San FPranciena NFFira aduicad ~nf sama
Tl & BN [ =i~ 7Y ok A b gy A e W ke ale o il ¥ e, oD TS uf by o wlddd s &

COPIES MADE:

Q- Bureau (76-26295)
Atlanta (76-2246)
Birmingham (76-1880}
Cincirnati (76-2955)
Cleveland (76-1u68)
Detroit (76-2372)
Jacksonville (76-604)
Little Rock (76-1ub4)
Memphis (76-1u488)
filwaukee {(76-886) -
Mobile (76-848) -
Tampa (76-278)
San Francisco (76-2887)

[ I T O DO A AN B TN A N |

WOINMNNNNMNNDNNMNN

ARITDD IBAE
WWUI LN THAVLD
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All offices are to submii the results of +heir
inquiries In insert form Zlﬂ copies) to the San Tranciscs
5f%ice to obviate retyping and unnecessary correspondence lacking

continulty to the Bureau.

ATTENTION TAMPA OFFICE

It is noted there are numerous relatives of the ANGLIN
brothers living in the same home within your territory and
there are several individuals in each branch ot the ANGLIN fanily.

Accordingly, you may utilize discretion and only interview a

representative number of the relatives in any partlcular house-
hold »»r branch of the family.

:

LEADS:

ATLANTA
At Albany, Georgia: Page 2

At Blakely, Georgia: Page 3

At Donalsonville, Georgia: Page 3

BIRMINGHAM

At Cleveland, Alabama: Page 1

At Hamilton, Ohio: Page 2

CLEVELAND

At Maumee, Ohio: Page 2

DETRPOIT

At Traverse City, Michigan: Page 2

JACKSONVILLE - .

—

At Jacksonville, Florida: Page 3

[46%
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SF _76-2887 m;

At Havana, Florida: Page 3

At Highland View, Florida: Page 3

LITTLE ROCK

At Wynne, Arkansas: Page 2

MEMPHIS
) At COrenshaw, Mississgippi: Page 2
MIIWAUKEE
Ai Milwaukee, Wisconsin: Page 2
MOBILE
At Columbia, Alabama: Page 1
At Dothan, Alabama: Page 2
TAMPA

At Tampa, Florida: Page 3 and 4

At Ruskin, Florida: Pages 4, 5, and &

At Lakeland, Florida: Page 6

At Winter Garden, Florida: Page 6

At Wimauma, Florida: Page 6

At Mims, Florida: Page 6

D%
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy tox

o

Report of: SA Offic: SAN FRANCISCO :
Date: 8/2 i

Field Office File #: 76-2887 Bursau File 76-26‘295

Title:

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER -~ CONSPIRACY

Synopsis:
Relatives and acquaintances of Escapees to be recontacted for
any information as to possible survival and whereabouts of
Escapees., SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE A CONVICTED BANK ROEBERS AND
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTREMELY EKﬁéEROUS.
v

- P -
DETAILS:
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA:

The following list of relatives and acquaintances
of Escapees who were previously contacted is being set forth
so they might be recontacted for any information as to the
possible survival and whereabouts of the Escapees:

AT CLEVELAND, ALABAMA , -
T -
AT COLUMBIA, ALABAMA ’
This document contatns neither recommendationa nor conclusions of the FEI. It la the property of the FBI and 18 loaned to

Your ggency; it and iis contents are not toc be distributed outsids your agency.
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\FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV=STIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD -
SAN FRANCTSM SAN FRANCISCO B=30-37 Ballefs [/ Qe20e08
_TITLE OF CASE . RIF-OH'I’MADIIY , TYPED BY
. FRANK’ I:EEQIORRIS e / |
WP #307, 10 #358h - FUGITIVE _ —
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN . =~ A o e PRI
WF #306, I0 #3583 - FUGITIVE; T - ot
CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka . : S R
Carl William Miller, . EFP - CONSPIRACY T
—~ /04 ’ - 6‘

' REFERENCE: Report of SA_jated 8-2-65, at
\ San FranciscB. _ |

-pP-
LEADS:
SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. Will report the resu
of recontacts belng made with Telatives and acquaintances of < :

Escapees.
APPROVED A e DO NGT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
('2,'—Bureau (76-26295) /& - ’,[[, . & l SL REQ-_55
.3-San Francisco (76-2887) Lo tﬂtjﬂp
oz 1 ocT 515 .- -FP——-
abEc; i ' R
el § i - : -f
i g ,LL
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REFORT _g *WTA?DN'
REQUEST RECD, e 4 -"-_'---.;----------- ' ’
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Character:

. : . 1
o UN ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF . STICE ~ )
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

Bido

Repont o SA* Oficss SAN FRANCISCO
Date; September 30, 19C5

Field Office File &: T6-2887 Bureou File 81 T6-26295

Title: ® FRANK LEE MORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN; Vad
CLARENCE ANGLIN; ~

ESCAPED FEDZRAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY
Synopain
Relatives and acqualntances of Escapees, upon recontact,
advise they have no informatlon that Escapees were successful
11) Lcauhiub the ...a;‘,’."'lan(‘. from n'lngi--r-g:-- TSland. QTI'P,T‘F‘("FI"Q A'T‘
LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK RORBERS AND SHOULD BT CONSIDETED
EAT=EMELY DANG=ROUS.

7 _p.

DZTAILS:
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

¥ia
W

ollowing 1nve5t1gat10n was conducted by SA
n August 11, 1965:

advised on August >h, 8] er heard from Subjects
in this case nor obtained any information since last con-
tacted. She stated she doubted most seriously if the ANGLIN .
brothers knew ofherpresent whereabouts and reltereated agaln that
she did not know them too well, She stated she would lmmedlately -
contact the Gadsden, Alabamz, Resldent Agency should she

ottain any infomatlon pertinent to this case.

This document contains neither recommeandations not conclusions of the FBI, It ix the proparty of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and ita contants ars not to be distributed ouiside your agency.
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4
-2887
B e T
BT e AT ”55;-" b?‘.
R The following 1nvestigation was conducted by SA ' lﬂt:.

on Septe
ANGLIN and CLARENCE ANGLIN. .
from the ANGLIN brothers subsequent to thelr escape from Al
Alcatraz and believes them to be dead . o Co ;‘5)‘2;;

\a‘)-ﬂ .

e Is
He den

S

having seen or heard

ving seen or heara .rom JOEN WILLIAM ANGLIN or CLARENCE ANGLIN-

subsequent to thelr escape from Alcatraz. He had received no

information indicating the ANGLINs to have been successful in

redching the mainland. He promised to immediately notify

the FBI should he recelve any information concerning the
Zubjects In this casze. h‘-

S

iowing investigation was conducted ty Sh
at Jacksonville, Florida:

nz concerning the
ANGLINs since reading about thelr escape {rom Alcatraz.
He stated that he has not actually seen the brothers since
they were small boys and would probably be unable to recognize
them now,

tated as far as he knew, the ANGLIN brothers
have never been in Jacksconville.

%) L

wil'e have scussed ﬂ:e ANGLIN brotnerse in the past and boeth
have tried to figure where they might be if they are alive ~
and have concluded they must be dead. He sald he and his : ,
wife have received no information concerning the ANGLIN broﬂwrs \
sinece thelr disappearance, . .

AT MAUMEE, CHIO

g e i-l;i-:-_- intentigeolion wne conducted- by OA 57‘/

RRk




o -adv.ised that 1f he rec,eijved a.njf Anformation
whatsodver concerning the Subjects, he would contact the Toledo

= i

Resldent Agency at once. . . ‘ b') L
Wﬂ.ng invéstigation was conductec by SA .
g e

: _ premoar 1, B‘)O
1%05, at she nas had n ormatlon concerning the ANGLIN .
brothers since theilr reported escape from Alcatraz, and she :
believes them to be deceased. . ' N oL

The Jcllouvirz relatics of the ANGLIL trothers

vere contacted on the same date, and zll advised that they
had received no Information concerning the ANGLIN brothers,
and if any information should come to their attention, they
would contact the FBI in Albany, Georgila:

15 i ¢n concerning their whereabouts, and he
e : :




DE 75:23721 e

SA .

on Aumt 16, 1965
AT TRAV!BSR CITY IICBIGAR

related tW! n| o! CORe !o her farm !!!

year} nor has she seen them in the past several years, She
related to the best of her knowledge they no longer come to

pick fruit during the cherry harvest season at Traverse
City, I:I.chigu_:.

*aid that other than through the cherry
harvest she had never had any contact with the ANGLIN family
and she could provide no information of value to this
investigation,

_suid in conclusion that in the avent she

was ever contacted by a member of the family she would

immediately contact the Traverse City Resident Agency of
the FBI,

e
L 4

: On the same date, Farm Labor
Office, Michigan Employment mmission, related
that there was no indication that the ANGLIN family had come
to the Traverse City area during the present cherry harvest.

51)
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. 7% " 'The following investigaticn was conducted R
kS io, by Special Agents B
3 on'August 12, 1965: ... o . -b‘JL .

advised that he cou urn no information ¢oncerning
the whereabouts of the subjects other than that they were
probably washed out to sea and drowned after their escape,

He stated that "w had at one time, been in the San Francisco -
area and had“ ten on Angel Island and was aware of the strong
currents that flow past t.he island -

He further stated that he had heard nothing which
would indicate that the subjects are alive, .He stated there
was no reason why any of the subjects would contact him, s <

m\m
an t om as peen in contact, e advised that

if he received any information pertaining to the sub_'jects
he would immediately notify the FBI.

1477



b iy R ST b L
.‘. i DA e &; ‘ » f"i“
& -2 .,.' "‘ Jv’ -_: T
cﬁing inve conducted DJ u.n
d SA(A)

zuéding FRANK
v -t ) -t . Ld J
.. . B U'“ ’
was last contacted by FBI Agents, he 510
ng to indicate that MORRIS is still

M believes MORRIS is not

alive and 1iI De were, eels sure that he would '

have heard something ! !Ee eﬂecf sin gidered

himself to be a good friend of HORRIS. n _
e

expressed a desire to be entirely cooperative ah
would immediately notify the FBI should he receive any infor-~

e RN T Y N TS X ]

mation whatsoever that FRANAR MUHKID is living.

WL
RegardinFuture whereabouts in the event b-’D
the FBI ght w

ant to contact him ag“ |iii|_l
nerson t
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The "fol]_owins Wﬂtlga ot _,,‘!gi.,., P

and columbia, Alabams, Wes conpucted by 3

L™
-

"\.
%

aqavisea. BM‘C_BHB nasg not seegn or a
thrs since she was last contactml ﬁ
by the FBI. She stated she could furnish no information . °
concerning the present whereabouts#. of the ANGLIN brothers. -_“;: 434
and she had no information whatscever indicating that the A fi»‘
escapees might have been successful in reaching the mainland,.

concerning the present whereabouts of the ANGLIN brothers. -
They stated they have not actually seen the ANGLIN brothers .
8ince prilor to the robbery of the Columbia Bank for which

- the ANGLIN brothers were convicted and sent to Federal
Prison. They stated they have received no information
indicating that the ANGLIN brothers were successful in
reaching the malnland after thelr escape.

“dvised that 4n Julm b‘)
fathep AP T} ar.TN hrothars viasdtad him at

At & AR kel il e o W SR e A W omke B ol W WS LA B Eeklid

but indlicated that he, the father o
had not seen or heard from the ANGLIN brothers
and did not know their present whereabouts. ..,

*ﬁ madvised they have no bb?1°‘
information which would be of assistance in locating the

ANGLIN brothers.

-

<
O
p




- dad8:276 7L
' .

The following investigaticn was conducted within
the Tampa Division:

® AT LAKELAND, FLORIDA B‘)L

Wmestigation was conducted by
SA

ulilv & 2 oI the &BCape O
ANGLINs but never talks tc the ANGLINs' parents about
them., She stated she has heard ncthing about the ANGLINs
since they disappeared fror Alcatrzz and is certain that
no one has seen ncr heard from them:,

She stated that she and her husband are law-
abiding citizens and have never zpproved cf the activities
of the ANGLIN brothers. She stated shke would advise the
FBI immediately if she receives any information indicating
they were successful in escaping from Alcatraz. Mﬁ—

%
“Ba

(44
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_ P ( .

n er she nor her hushsrd has ever heard arything to
indicéte that the ANGLIN brothars hed been successful
in escaping from Alicatraz. She advissd she would inform
the FBI immediately in the event she receives any infor-
mation to the centrary.

has net seen them nor hesr rom them aince the time they
disappeared at Alcsatraz Priscn. 8She stated that she has
been in contact with the parents of the ANCLIN boys as well
as other relatives; that the ANGLIN parents are truly upset
about the situation and would rat‘her know they were dead
than to keep on wondering whsther ¢r not they made good
their escape. B8he stated she ard her husband have never
heard anythirg to indicats thsei the ANULIN brothers did
actually get to the wainland siter leaving Alcatraz.

She stzted ste would advise the FBI immediately
if she received any infcrmaticnr that the ANGLINs did
actually escape alive,

: AT RUSKZX, FLCRIDA \;7 :
Sl 31, 1963, si_and
SA oatacted the folicwing relatives and

friends of subjects JOIN WILLIAM ANGLIN and CLARENCE ANGLIN,
with negative results.. . Lo .

All of the people confacted were of the opinion
that the ANCLIN brothers neyer made it to the mainland from
Alcatraz. They all advised that 1f they had made it, they
would have passed soxe word back to the family that they
were still alive,.




AT TAMPA, FLORIDA -

ing individuals were contacted by k" ,
8A for the purpcse of cbtaining possible .
information pertinent to tkis investigation, with negative .

results.

e

14




egative atitemptl was made Lo
ese individusle on August 6, 1965, and they were
interviewed on September 10, 1965.

Attempts to comntsc
£

N2, who reside a
esre negative on
inguiry in the neighborhood

1 ndi orarily

AT WIMAUMA, FLORIDA

e
o+ 33, 1865, § wlp
S pterviawed
a relative ¢ e ANGLIN broihers, with negative resulls.

AT WINTER CARDEY, FLORIDA

514

On August

ntart

it was determine

& house was VICHELL.,

» 12*
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l EDERAé BUREAU OF INVI;.ISTIGATION

4
REPORTING OFFICR QFFICE oOF ORIGIN DATR == lmlGATl‘V‘ PERIOD
|| SAN FRANCISCO _|SAN chgc 12/20/65 1 9/9/65 - 11/19/65

Tm.EOF CASE I_EJL()RR L T MADE BY | rrreoay

b #307, 10 #358& m
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN ,,/
ur #3068, 10 #3583 - FUGITLVE;

- I

CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka
Carl William Miller,

—: e

ERENCE: Report of SA _9/30/65, at San Francisco.

Wd L

..Pi...

ADMINISTRATIVE: /I/L,.

This matter was rectlvated from a pending inactive
atatus in July, 1965, for purpose of recontacting relatives,
associates and sources as to whether Escapees were alive and as
to their whereabouts. These inquiries have been completed and
ne information has been received that Escapees are alive and

Yes PENDING OVER ONE YEAR
es X MONTHS
. SEPECIAL AGENT

N _/ / V B A NGE Do MOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW o

% Tl emf UE |

@_ Bureau (76-26295)
3 - San Francisco (76-2887) ‘

\ -
A9 ;

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Nototlans
ﬁoncy
Regueat Recd,
Date Fwd,
How Fwd.
& e ot oL
AR S R
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UNI'LD STATES DEPARTMENT OF Ju-al'lcs
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy tor
©7 ¢

Repont of: SAN Office: San Franclsco,

Uates 12/26/05 California

Field Office File § - ursau File #:

eld Office File & SF T6-2887 8 File # 75-25F95
h JORN WELLTAM ANGE
0 AM LIN;
" Chareten
. 4
ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY
Synopsis

Relatives and acquaintances of Escapees, upon recontact,
advise they have no information that Escapees were success-
ful in reaching the mainland from Alcatraz Island. Other
inquiries negatlive as to Escapees whereabouts.

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK -
ROEBERS AND ous.
— pP® ~—
DETATILS:
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNTA &7 ¢ )0

e state &
eceased, having passed away in October, 1963. ‘
e recalls beilng contacted in the past by S
and advised that she has no information concerning
uojects, She atated that should she obtain any informa-
_tilon, she would immediately contact the FBI, . ‘ .

- lowing investigatlon was conducted by .
e Vi<, k20

e has '
g relatives

“This document contatns neither reacommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It ia the property of the FBI and is loaned to
Your agency; 1t and its contents are nat to be distributed outside your agency.

(47




L y

© furnish any and all 1nromtion he ahould Tecelve,
| € KNOWS Bome of the -
; does no jow JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN or C Amx,m,

- advised the laat time he spoks to oﬁher of .
.. the ANGLIN boys, waa over six months ago and a e time, ¢

. ~

‘the rnranannm willing to ¢

she told him that she had not heard from e:l.ther of her lona
oes not know if they are alive or dead. * . . .

- 4

Madviaed that 1f he received any information

concernlng e ANGLIN brothers, he would 1mmed1ate1y contact
the FBI. ) ) B

— iy e -
4

Salt fake 01ty eomuunication”reeéived September 24,
1965 s rerlected tha following: - ) N ’B‘7 L

kY

Whille looking through the Identification ordern,
he came upon the I. 0. Number 3582 for CLARENCE ANGLIN, and
the face appeared familiar : 8 records, he
atated that he ha.d had &

TRy
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SUppLy ﬁ
company primarily handles supplying pipe to other veriona i
* firms in and around Idaho Falla.. She atated that the photo-- '
graph of CLARENCE ANGLIN did not resemble anybody who had - ., 1
. ever wo ror that company company had no record ‘
of an yee by -the name o e‘\? havtng Q¥en s ~t§Z¢;€

employed there .-

3 .- 5 ang amony nese photographs

was a picture of GLIN, IO 3582. After observing

.- .. the photographs, stated that none of the individals
. in the photographs appeared familiar to her and noné resembley

any employee ahe had ever seen at Paramount Beputy Supply.

-She pointed out “that
Paramount Beauty Supply an b

f personnel for the atore located alls,
e

. P that any personnel recordsa would be
whose main office is located at
130 East Broa s e City, Utah.

maintained b
| | pointed out that
ramount Beauty Supply and poaaibly cou
L assistanct in this mat§er, = )

} waa contacted and shown a group .of. .
8 among which was a photograph of C
562, After obeerving thess photographs,

" stated that the photographs did not resemble_any em 8" '
at Pa ount Beauty Supply. S ted
ﬂwas always done by .
N She stated that ody by the
name of CLARENCE ANGLIN or

Salt Lake Clty communication received November 1,
1965, reflected the following:

- 4 -

I 490




__ ANGLIN had been famlliar to him and the reason he iy
re might be some connection waa the fact that

ad listed his father's name as being CLA .

!roa!way, on October 2],

On October 27, 1965, he wa

Attempts were made to contact
Parammgxgt Beauty Supply, 130 East
» 1 50

, and 26

G LARENGE ANGLIN

j-' SA ﬂwmg 1nvesfigation ﬁﬁi-.;onducted by - -
. S R ‘5741qu9

~ AT JEROME, IDAHO

the Subject CLARENCE ANGLIN.
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A I i
( SV / / wh\\
o435 {Rew. 10-1448) ) * -
cemmmme e |
A Sh. 990 WO. W -
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -
Memorandum S TRICTIONS - evose sl
T0 : Disoctor, FEl (Al Spociel Iovestigution Divislond DATE: 12/9/66
m /'SAN FRANCISCO  {oan (SFfenet Svbmtsston .

4

sumEcT: ALCOS

In order
information is l’.!hlml:

Cj&'ﬂ-uﬂlﬁh'nﬂﬂnh‘nﬂ‘ﬂhﬂﬁuﬂﬁn

inder card may be propared and informetion estersd in NCIC without deiey, s followiag

individedd by PD-45 dored

Name and aliases

JOHN WILLIA

}pAh’/LI N

#w

 &-12-

s conv

£3 Armed and dangerous P
Suicidel tondencies

— WKE],

ieted bank robber.

Offenas charged {OFF)
U. 8. Code, Title and Bection

W™ g0
o 1 —ANTE e )
BEX)[Rece  RAC}]
&’;4 R"; Bittolse® Donalsonville, Georgla 5=~ 2 31 %
0u1tt- GCe ia c 230
Hoight Weight (WGT) |Hair Eyes FoIn Y=y 30{?‘1}'
111" auQ BN Bue _° 3745119
Fingurprint classification NCIC Fingerprint classification (FPC)
20 L 29 W IOO 17 o t
I 12 w 00T
Other identifying rembes Scars, marks snd other identifying emaske Soap left side abdome;iwsr .
" scar left cheek} dim cut scar ihside left for¢arn
e - - e near wrist. i
Operstor’s license number State ({OLS)] Your uﬁu’

Title 18, Section 751 USC

(

S

Warrant fesued by US_Camm. , DONALD H. CONSTTNE, qa.n._zna.nca.s-co-m 6413162 (pow)
Date PBV or bond default case referred to office
Field office file # 00; —(MIS)[ Bafile# " —{WIS) |
76-2887 San Francisco 76-26295 :
LICENSE PLATE AND YEHICLE INFORMATION .
License plate # State Xdnith expires Licenseplata typo  ~ (03
v.melqgnn'neasu_ " _( Your (VI R) | Make 1Y — (V0| & [Color V0!
NS = ’ 'FHI 7 6~ i’éi;.?ﬂ, £’
mlc " hE E 2 %
' 1t DEC 14 1966 ¥
uu?.‘ﬁ%%.. Information Center ) MCK) B-’ L B.EF
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Two copies of FD-85 should be submitted to the Bureau, an original marked for the attention of the Special
Investigetive Division end a green copy designated for NCIC., ’ T PEP: RECs:ver
) FD-65 should be submitted immediately when a subject becomes a ﬁuﬁﬁd Mld*iV!“ Sin'p_lq:lin escaped Federal
isoners) except where subject wanted as a parole or conditional release violator ot Cﬁlﬂﬁl’[ lr h g'tcmer casss form
m]n sthould be submitied office of origin 60 doys after the daote of the Bureou cnmmun_eJ! on forwarding the cose to
the field office, o . . ’

An original and green copy of a supplemental FD-65 should be submitted when additional pertinent information is
obtained or Lthere are changes in informalion previously furnished. When a supplemental FD-65 ie submitted, only information
added, changed or deleted need be shown except thai the name of the fugitive and the field office file number must be
shown in all inatances. L. . .

Should the information added, changed, or deleted necessitate a title change, not previously reported, the caption
of the FD-65 should be marked “changed® and the change explained on’a separate page stapled to the FD-65.

Where information is being added or chenged in any item other than "Name and Aliases” the new data is lo be

in the appiopriate block and will autsma‘.ica?!y replace any informsation previcusly recorded therein. No reference

tered
the information previously entered need be made. )

Where information Is being deleted from any item other than *Name and Alimees™ the word *delete” in to be
entered in the sppropriate block and will automatically eliminate any information previously recorded.

Where & name or alias is being added, changed or deleted, such addition, change or deletion should be briefly
identified in the *Name and Aliases® block.

1. Mome ond Afioses {MAM)-Inciyde name and ail siiases. Suppiemeniai FD-65 necessary when ihere in & change in
name or an alias is changed, added or deleted. = -

2. Amed ond Dongerous, Suicidal Tendencles (A!KE)-WHQn initially reported on FD-65, basia fo-r Em-Jl In‘ﬁ strtement should
appear in this block. . X

3. Sex (SEX)-Sex will be designated: M-Male; F-Female.

4. Roce {RAC)-Race will be described by abbreviations used in the Uniform Crime Reporiing Program, i.e., White-W;
Negro-N; Indian-l; Chinese-C; Japanese-J; all other-O. Mexicans who are not definitely Indian or other ron-while
should be described as *W? -

5. Birthplace {NAT)-Indicate city and state or if foreign bomn, city and country. Where multiple birthplaces are reported,
list verified birthplace or that which appenars most logical.

8. Birth Dote (DOB)-Enter as month, day and year. Where multiple hirth dates are repocted, list verified birth date or
that which appears most logical. ‘ .~

7. Height (HGT)-Express in feet and inchys. i.e., 8°0". . - ) ' -
8. Weight (WGT)-Express in poundes.

INSTRUCTIONS

g8

9. Hoir (HAD-Color hair to be deacribed as black-BK; brown-BR; blond or sirawberry blond-BN; red or auburn-RD; white- T

WH; y or partially gray-GY; sandy-SN; Bald-QO.
10. Fingerprint Clossification-Set out FBI fingerprint classification if kaown. ) j . )
11. NCIC Fingemprint Classificotion {FPC)-Do not use. This item in classified by a formula for computer usege.

12. Other identifying Mumber (MNU)-Miscellaneous numbers may be entersd with sppropriate identificra an shown brlow.
The identilier should preceds the number and be separated from the number by use of a hyphen.

AS - (Army Serial Numher)
NS - (Navy Serial Number)
AF - {Air Force Serial Number)

MC - (Marine Corps Serial Number}
PS - (Post Secutity Card Number)
- PP - {Passport Number)

Any other miscellaneous numbers, such as, arrest numbers, nhot;ld be described.

CG - {U. 8. Coast Guard Number) =
83 - (Selective Service Number} .

VA - (Veterans Administration Claim Number? -

AR - (Alien Registration Number)

MD - (Mariner's Document Number) -

13. Sociol Security {SDC)-List most recent Social Security Number known to be used by subject. -
14. Opercior’s License Humber {OLMN)-Check with atates of residence lo obtnin this number. List number believed to
be used by subject. — . : :
18, Yerrent lssuad sn (DOWkiIn deserier cases the dats mubject absenied himeelf should be ealered in the space preceding
SBOwWY,* N :
- - i “ -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT _ )

- Memorandum RS TRUCTIONS - revoee se.
TO :, Disockes, I LAl Bpecial Tavestigation Divielon) paTe: 12-9-66

mo @-wr FRANCISCO  (omn | oo sokmtnsen ,

'Dwm-MMbﬂMnM'

supjecT: ALCOS . individvet by FD-43 duted -
fegitive tndex propared mnd informetion entered in NCIC without delay, the following
hmiﬂmum' cerd d ot pd _
Name and aliases ﬂ v “TRARY [X] Armed end dangoeous VY ~ K
CLARENCE ANG%/ (] Seicidal tendencies
4 .y a-C As convicted bank robber.
o
O 2P 73 s ,

Sox Rece | Birtbplece Donalgonville, Georgia NaT) §-‘-ﬁ'—‘3‘§ﬁ

M W Colquitt, Georgia ) 4-1l=31
Hgiq Iolrt_m Hair Eyes FBl& d=ll=

1 67 BN Hazel-blugq 4731702 5-11-32

Fingerprint c{.lﬂuﬂu 100 21 - | NCIC Fingerprint classification

24 i
L W g70 A

Other identifying owmber e, marke end otber identifying mmerks Pitted sear between ey

TS0 third joint of right ring flnger-, mole on eac

Social Security wumber of stomach; vaccination scar on upper right arm;
scar on outside edge of right forearm., Continued
Operator’s license number TOLN) | muate rage <. §) T Yeur expires (OL

Offanse charged {OFF) _EsGaped Federal Priscnerx T 7/ o/ AGL 74
U. 8. Gode, Titie aad Sectica TLT1E 18, Section 75lg U8 Code [ O- A O <

Warrent ssved byUs S Commissioner DONALD B, ﬁﬁuéiﬂzl San Fra e]3= (D0-
Dets PBY or bond default cuse refered to office '

Field office fils # — (OCA)joo: Bafile# — W
| ST 76-2887 san Frapcisco 76-26245

) LICENSE PLATE AND VEHICLE INFORMATION - .
License pinie # State m?m expires License plate type - .~ (L}
Vebicls ideatification #  { ‘ T]Make "(VNAT | Model 01| Siste WN[Caler (N

[RCic'® FYEe

5 61 NECo o lenns '
ureau . I

¥- umm—mcm Moy

o
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Two 1es of FD-65 should be submitted to the Bureau, an original marked for the attention of the Special
Investigative Division and, & ey hréop}-‘c\qﬁgnatad for NCIC.
FD-65 ahouhﬁ uil\e immediately when a subject becomes a Bureau fugitive (including escaped Federal
tisoners} except m ﬂ.&hted es a parole or conditional release violator or deserter. In these lotter coses form
I:hlle'll' 'ld e!.h;! 5§ ﬂuﬂ o"‘ec of origin 60 days ofter the date of the Bureau communication forwording the coze fo
® fleld office.

An original and green copy of a supplemental FD-65 should be auhmltted when addilional pertinent information is
obtained or there are changes in information previously furnished. When a supplemental FD-65 ia submittsd, only information
added, changed or deieled need be shown except that the name of the fugiiive and the fieid oifice file number must be
shown in all instances. - . Lo -

Should the information added, changed, or de!eted necessitate & mle change, not previously reported, the caption
of the FD-65 should be marked changed" and'the change explained oh a separate page stapled to the FD-G5.

Whkere information ¥s being edded or changed in any item other than *Name and Aliasce™ the new data ie to be
entered in the appropriate block and will automatically replace any information previously recorded therein. No reference
to the information previously entered need be made.

. Where information is being deleted from any item other than *Name and Alinsea™ the word "deleta® is to be
entered in the appropriste block and will automatically elimindte any information previously recorded.

i Where a name or alias is being added, chnnged or deleted, such addition, change or deletion should be briefly
identified in the "Name and Aliasas®™ block.

1. Nome ond Alloses [NAM)-Include name and all allaun. Sunnlemenlal FD-65 necessnry whan there is a change in
name or an alias is changed, added or deleted.

2. Armed ond Dongerous, Suicidal Tond‘enclu (MKE)-When mitlally reported on FD-65, basis for caution statement shoutd
appear in this block.

3. Sex{SEX)-Sex will be designated: M-Male; F-Female.

4. Race {RAC)-Race will be described by abbreviations used in the Uniform Crime Reporting Program, i.e,, White-W;
Negro-N; Indian-I; Chinese-C; Japanese~J; nll other-O. Mexicens who are not definitely Iudian or other non-white
should be described as *W?

6. Birthplacs (NAT)-Indicate city end state or if foreign bomn, city and country, Where muttiple birthplaces are reported’
Jlist verified birthplace or that which appears most logical.

6. Birth Date (DOB)-Enter as month, day and year. Where mulhple birth dates are reported, list verified birth dale or
that which eppears most logical, -~ -

7. Height (HGT)-Express in feet and inches, i.e., 6707, - ' -
B. Weight (WGT)-Express in pounds. ' '

9. Hair (HAI)-Color hair to be described as black-BK; brown-BR; blond or atrawberry blond-BN; red or auburn-RD; white=
WH; gray or partially gray-GY: sandy-SN; Bald-00.

10. Fingerprint Clossificotien-Set out FBI fingerprint classification if known } ' : *
11. NCIC Fingemprint Classificotlon {FPC)-Do not use. This item is classified by a formula for computer unage.

12. Cther Identifying Number (MNU)-Miscellaneous numbers may be entered with apprnprmi- identificrs an shown below.
The identifier should precede the number and be separated (rom the number by use of a hyphen.

AS - (Army Serial Numbern)

NS - (Navy Serial Number)

AF - {Air Farce Serial Number)
CG - (U. 8. Coast Guard Number)
8S - (Selective Service Numhet)
VA - (Veterans Administration Claim Number)
.AR - (Alien Registration Number}
MB - (Mariner's Document Number)
MC - (Marine Corps Serial Number}
P8 - {Post Security Card Number)
PP - (Pasaport Number)

Any other miscellaneous numbers, such as, ervest numbecs, shotld be described.
13. Seclal Security {SOC)List most recent Sccial Security Numbar known to be uacd by subject.

14. Operator’s License Number (OLN)-Check with siates of nsidenee to obtain this Sumber. List number belisved to
be used by subject. __

18, !l'ltr’gnl Insued on (DO'Mn dnerter eue- tho date subject nbeented himeelf should be entered in the space preceding -

R S ) y
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMERNT ‘ . -
- Memorandum METRCTIONS - ones st 5
TO ;. Disectes, VI Ak pucial lovestigution Divieion? DATE: 12/9/66 ' o

nouﬂ: WN FRANCISCO orn cj{u Svbmisslon }}4/ _ ‘7

Z?o ') Sopptoments date previcualy lumished re foliowing -
b LCosS , individee] by PO-63 dored ;
1:?=fﬂ o fagitive index card may be prepared mnd (nformation suiered in NCIC without delay, the Sollowing
MEE‘MORRIS. a Carl Cecil®lark ) | CH Amed wd deagurone i S
Pra Laine, FrankSLane, Frank William [ Buicidal \eadencies i
Lyrons Q ot ,a4‘g;j‘ As convicted bank robber,
) Lhz-ct _
Bex  (SEX)[Race  (RAC) Bisthplece {3 shington, D, C., Mobile, Alabama Wahi 8 16o8:
M W Elizabeth City, N.C., Ednor, Maryland =
H.llum Welight _m Hair m Eyes FBI# 9-1-25
5'7 1/2" | 135=-145 BR lazel-Gre 21576086
Fingerprint clessification NCIC Finguerprint clansification ("C
22 M 9 U 100 12 a
L1UO00O
Wiﬁuﬂwm m’ Scare, marke and other ideatifying I'-ilscar on m_lddle of forehaa

cut scar on left biceps; vaccination scar on upper
left arm; scar on left little finger; scar on left
elbow; several scars on both chinsj; 1" scar on left
foot. Tattoos~devil's head on upper right arm; star

Operator’s 1o Sumber ereﬁ.—kﬂvmn‘ﬁ“m” Yeur expires  [OLY)
o Homse below; star on right knee; star on bas]e or back of

Béclal Security number [W

Offense charged (OFF) I i n :
Tad+1a 18 Coam¥+i~m TL1 1MIQ M 1

u.“c*‘ T‘u.“m & de b J-il ot Y N b WS R X | .U'U A LWl O 9
Warrant {svved by issi nc:.sm_ﬁ_l.:ia.ﬁ.zmon

Dats PBY or boad defuult case referred to office
[Fiald office Nile # — (OCAI]o0: CHIET [j—tmr
76-2887 San Francisco 76-26295 |
' LICENSE PLATE AND VEHICLE INFORMATION . .

License plate # LK) | Btate ";m[‘lun expires (LIV)| Licenve piate type (Llﬂ_
_ : 15 |

Vehicle identificition #  (VIN) |

JI ,ﬂﬁ’w—mj
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Two copies of FD-65 ahould be aubmllted to the Bm-eau. an original marked for the attention of the Speclal
_ Investigative Division and a green copy designsted -1 d SNl

- FD-65 should ba submitted lmme ﬁ'g ‘ai lauh;ect becomes a Bureau fugitive {including eacaped Federal

rnsorlers) except where subject wanted as purole P donditional release violator or deserter. In thesa lotter coses form

Ih".f; l::on;i;l be —submitred f,, office of origin 60 doys after Ihc date of the Bureou commuanlcation forwarding the cose to
¢ field office.

An original and green copy of a supplemental FD-65 should be submlued when ‘edditional pertinent information is
obtained or lhera are changu in ml‘ormatlon previously furnished. When a supplemental FD-63 is submitted, only information

.y WY - ot Pup— = - i - o}
added, !..lwmg:u or deleted need be shown except that the name of the fugitive and the field office file number must be

shawn in all instances. + - .

Should the information added, chnnged or delete& necessitate a title change, not previously reported, u:e cupuon'
of the FD-65 should be marked chnnged' and the change expiained on’a separale page stapled to the FD-65.

Where information is being added or chan%ed in any item other than "Name and Aliases” the new data is to be
entered in the appropriate block and will automatically replace any information previously recorded therem. No reference
to the information previously entered need be made.

Where information is being deleted from any item other than 'Nnme u.nd ‘Alinses”™ the word “delete” is to be
entered in the appropriate block and will automatically eliminate any information previoualy recorded.

Where a name or alias is being added; changed or deleted, uuch addition, change or deletion should be briefly
identified in the *Name and Aliases® block.

1. Nome ond Allases {(NAM}Include name and nll nhaua Supplemental FD-65 neceasary when lhere is & change in
name or an alias is changed, added or delated.

2. Armed and Daongereus, Suicidel T.ndcneln {MKE)}-When initially reporied on FD-G5, basia fot caution statement should
appear in this block. ‘

3. Sex (SEX}-Sex will be designated: M-Male; F-Female.

4. Race (RAC)wRace will be described by abbreviations used in the Uniform Crime Reporting Program, i.e., White-W;

Negro-N; Indien-I; Chmese—c Japanese~J; all other-0. Mexicans who are not definitely Indian or other nom-white
should be described as *

5.. Birthploce (NAT)- Indlcatz city and state or if foreign bom, city and country, Where multiple birthplaces are reported,
list verified birthplace or that which appears most logical.

8. Birth Dote (DOB)-Enter s month, day and year. Vchere multiple birth dateu are reported, list verified birth dste ot

-

that which appears most logical. ] . s
* 7. Heighi (HGT)-Express in fest and ioches, i.¢., 0" # . L . -

8. Walght (WGT)-Express in pounds.

8. Hoir (HAD-Color hair 1o be described as black-BK; brown-BR; blond or strawberry hlond-BN; red or muburn-RD; white-
WH; gray or partially gray-GY; sandy-SN; Bald-0O.

10. Fingerprint Class!fication-Set out FBI fingerprint clasaification if known. }
11, NCIC Fingerprint Chulﬁen!l‘on (FPC)-D- not use. This item is c!asa:f’ed by a fomuln for computer usoge,

12. Other Identifying Numb-r (MNU)-Mlscel!aneoua numbers may be enlered with apptoprinte identificra as shown below,
The identifier should precede the number and be separaled from the number by use of a hyphen.

AS - (Army Setial Number)

NS - (Navy Serial Numher)

AF - {Air Force Serial Number}
CG - (U. 8. Coast Guard Number)
88 - {Selective Service Number)
VA - (Veterans Administration Claim Number)
AR - (Alien Regxslratmn Number)
MD - {Mariner’s Documeat Number}
MC - (Marine Corps Serial Number)
P3 ~ (Post Security Card Number)
PP - (Passport Number)

Any other miscellaneous numbers, such as, arrest sumbers, shouid be described.
13. Social Security (SOC)-Lilt most tecent Bocial Security Number known to be used by aub)ecl

14. Operator's License Number (OLN)-Check with states of residence o obtain this sumber. List gumber belicved o
be uaed by subject, —

18. mmm lllu!d on IDOﬂ*ln lleurter caaes the date suhject absented hiroself nl\ould be entered {n the space preceding
SiDOW

-

-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
BAN FRANSLSCO SAN FRANCISCO | 12/19/66 | 12/12/66

TITLE OF CASE
RRANK LEE MORRIS axa B4
WF #307, I0 #3584 - FUGITIVE; —

CHARACTER OF CASE

JOHN WILL NGLIN
WF #306, 1 O #3583 - FUGITIVE;

CLARENC , axa /
Carl w1111 1ller,
- FUGITIVE;

EFP - CONSPIRACY
)-3-("

| e w

b

REFERENCES: Report of SA—dated 12/20/65
at San Francisco.

-P -

— A -
COVER PAGE

~
S

. v M—
W'I.M:E COVER % h (/D / Z - “’__”_« 2 / b/ MCT-24

- ,ﬁ/‘} | . Wt

Dlsumlnuﬂ‘ﬁtml ofAttached Report [ Notations
Agency - 1} | Wl | 1
Request Recd, ,"“ /h
Date Fwd,
How Fwd,
By . (2 XY




Investigation to date has Q@veloped no information
that Escapees, FRANK LEE MORRIS, JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN and
CLARENCE ANGLIN, were successful in reaching the mainland from
Alcatraz Island, nor have any of the numerous relatives,
acquaintances and assoclates of Escapees reported any contacts
with Escapees oarfurnished information that Escapees made the
mainland. The :Mmes and addresses of various relatives and
acquaintances of Escapees previously contacted are set forth

in thls report under the city and state of thelr residence. For
brevity, the lead page for each office will only list the locale
of the investigation and the page number in the report where the
individuals' names are listed. Each office is requested to

ﬂnﬂnf‘nTT(r reinterviaw thega individuale relsotive to any nnntant

- ——

had with them by Escapees and for any 1nformation that Escapees
might have been successful in reaching the mainland,

Due to the national interest 1n this matter, any
successfully reached the mainland or as to Escapees whereabouts
must receive immediate investigative attention and the Bureau
and San Franclsco 0ffice advised of same.

Atlanta (76-22
Birmingham (76-1
Cincinnatl (76-2955)
Cleveland (76-1468)
Detroit (76-2372)
Jacksonville (76-604
Little Rock (76-1464,
Milwaukee 18-886
¥obil {76 o

ampa -

San Francisco (76-2887)

- Bureau (76-26225;
80)

W#NN'MNI\)I\)NMI\)‘A

I S N B D N O I B A |

-B -
COVER PAGE




il

All offices are to submit the results of thelr
jnquiries in insert form (10 copies) to the San Francisco
Office to obviate retyping 8nd _unnecessary correspondence lacking

continulty to the Bureau.

ATTENTION TAMPA OFFICE

It 1is noted there are numerous relatives of the ANGLIN
brothers living %1 the same home within your territory and
there are severaf individuals in each branch of the ANGLIN family.
Accordingly, you may utilize discretion and only interview a
representative number of the relatlves in any particular house-
hold or branch of the family. '

LEADS:
ATLANTA
AT ALBANY, GEQORGIA: Page 2
AT BLAKELY, GEORGIA: Page 3
AT DONALSONVILLE, GEORGIA: Page 3
BIRMINGHAM
AT BLOUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA: Page 1
CINCINNATI
AT HAMILTON, OHIQO: Page 2
CLEVELAND -
AT MAUMEE, OHIO: DPage 2
DETROIT )
AT TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN: FPage 2
JACKSONVILLE
AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA: Page 3
-0 -
COVER PAGE

\ §¢€

- -



AT HIGHLAND VIEW, FLORIDA: Page 3

-LITTLE ROCK

AT WYNNE, ARKANSAS: Page 2
MILWAURFE

E )

AT MIL ,_WISCONSIN: ©Page 2
MOBILE "

AT COLUMBIA, ALABANA: Page 1
AT DOTHAN, ALABAMA: Page 2
TAMPA

AT TAMPA, FLORIDA: Page 3 and 4

AT RUSKIN, FLORIDA: Pages 4,5, and 6
AT LARELAND, FPLORIDA: Page 6
AT WIMAUMA, FLORIDA: Page 6

| -~ D* -
- COVER PAGE

| § 04
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um'r!b STATES DEPARTMENT OF Ju?l)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . .

Copr to \ >~y

Repont of * on S8AN FRANCISCO
Dates 12/19 "

Field Office File #: 76-2887 Bureou File 1 76-26295

Titles - FRANK LEE MORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN;

C
r\

Srrepsist  pelatives and acquaintances of Escapees to be recontacted for
any Information as to possible survival and whereabouts of
Escapees. SUBJECTS AT L LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS AND

SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTREMBLY DHNUL'-HUU:S.‘/

e e T L i A i et R

- P -

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORVIA:

The following list ef relatives and acquaintances
of Escapees who were previowdy contacted is being set forth
so they might be recontacted for any information as to the
possible survival and whereabouts of the Escapees:

_L_

AT COLUMBIA, ALABAMA

S e - e < aRd —
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Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

O

%The following number is_to be used for reference regarding these pages:

-14-88) l g XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
"""" ilable for release o yoii.

Section 552 Section 552a

L (b)) O3 ()X(7XA) O (dx5)
O ()(2) L (o)7)B) O (X2
O )3 . N &) O k1)

O (b)7XD) O (kx2)

O (b)7XE) L1 (k)(3)

0 (bX7)(F) O (k)4)
O (®)4) O (bX8) 0 (k)5)
01 (6X5) ) L1 (k)6)
O (b)6) O k)7)

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency{ies). These documents were referred
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2/16/67
Adrtel - Lot
To:  BACs, Vashingtom Field
San Francisco
k- }
From: Director, FBI (76-26298)
FRANK LEE NMORRIS, aka
FOGITIVE .
103884 pifY
444 '
00: Ban Fraacisce J _ ' Y2
hom who would mot furaish his local ”’D
address or tele r, contacted the Bureau this date to

advise he had just sesn the subject. Ne stated he was driving
‘his truck to his Silver Spring, MNaryland, residence and as he
passed the intersection of Georgia Avenue and Keanedy Btreet

he obmerved the subject. Ne indicated this was about 7:00 a.m.,
as his call was received at 7:15 a.n., and he noted he had just
seen the subject.

When pressed for details ould not further
identify hiuself. He explained he owa Morris for thirty
years as he attended school with him. HNe also indicated he

served time in jail with Norris and for this reasom did aot

nt to become further involved. HNe abruptly discontinued the

all with the above comment when additional details were requested.
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Ne related that Morris had a small beard and mustache
d was iz work clothes which he described as a "set of ;raya.
e seemed very positive that he had observed the subject.
Subject allegedly escaped from Alcatras Prison with
brothers, John ¥William and Clarence Anglin, during June, 1962.
Intensive iavestigation has developed mo'ERffimation whgxsoovor .

Tolson

DeLoach L OGArding their activities since their escape or that -r-
Mor ——getually reached the mainland. WFO handle 76 ‘°?442925" [
el 7 b REC 11 30 FEB 20 167

: Call Eocetféd.b?~86perviso

ivision 9, 7:15 a.m., 2/16/67

elephonically furnished Superb
-a.m., this date.
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Washington

Sullivamn %
Tavel
Trotter
Tele, Room —ome—
Holmes
Gandy

MAIL ROOM teLeTypE unit L]
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FEDERA.- —JREAU OF INVES%IGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 2/24/67 12/27/66 - 2/20/67
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY - ] TYPED B

b7

FRANX LEE MORRIS, aka

WF #307, I0 #§584-FUGITIVE; , | CHAR ‘
JOHN WILLI GLIN L”// ’ |
WF #306,,J0 #3583-FUGITIVE!

CLARENC aka
Carl Wlllladtzg

EFP-CONSPIRACY
. =_"

P
T

REFERENCE: Report of SA
dated 12/19/

LEADS: Ciék

SAN FRANCISCO

Will report the results

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA:
of recontacts being made fijg/reIatlves and acquaintances of

Escapees. A¥*-
COVER PAGE

Case has been: Pending over one ar [:m Yesn o; Pending prosecution over six months d Yes [] No
APPROVED pf,f:;‘ﬁ:%im DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW P
COPIES MADK ) 4y
oA / O o o shs “wes”

1 R J £ \ 3 i - ‘Mc‘\.ll'N

Bureau(78=26295) e e —

e

3-San Francisco(76-2887) ' —— P

’;’t s [; a4 . .
- n o o=y l
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Motations
Agency e o F . - R b J L
Request Recd. ,.d?;/a-‘ Z;:‘ P 0/ L '\.'D‘ .
Date rwd, 5 H — e
ate F " Ly § C-’f.’ N

THeow Fwd, '/‘,' ’ ‘ \“; 2
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1503



R U U O - PR . - ——

FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59}
¢ .
[3 13 l
UNITEE STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSWCE * ¢
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy ton
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Report of: ” Offic: San Francisco, California
Date: [y

Field Office File i 75-2887 Bureav File 81 76-26295

Tiles FRANK LEE MORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANPT IN:

S ane -t md el At m & Ea Y e wd

CLARENCE ANGLIN;

)

Characten

- ¥>

Symopder ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER CO!&. IRACY b‘) . b‘, D
Relatives and acqualntances of Escapees upon recontact adv1sed
they have no information that Escapees were successﬁul in reachlng
the mainland from Alcatraz Isliand. ho declined
to furnish address telephonically contacte! !ureau Headquarters,
Washington, D. C., 1nd1cat1ng while driving a truck he had seen

MORRIS at the intersection of Georgia Avenue and Kennedy Street.
Claimed to have gone to school with MORRIS and been in jail with

him. SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS AND SHOULD
BE CONSIDERED EMELY UsS.

.- P =

DETAILS:

This document cortatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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' ol ng investigation was conducted by
SA“ at Jacksonville, Florida: .

advised she has notl h ) L
ecelved any information concerning the subjects,
She also advised that should she receive any information
she would immediately notify the FBI,

any information concerning the subjects,
also advised he has not seen either of the
brothers since they were very small,

b»
ollowing investigation was conducted by ~
SA at Tallahassee, Florim: ' '

at neither she nor any o er relativ
had received any information concerning the subjects.
She advised again as in the past, that should she
recelve any information, she would notify the FBI,

neitherils wife nor he
had received any information concerning subjects since
last talking to the FBI.

1510
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MO 76-848
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The iolloiing 1nvestigntion 'tl conducteﬂ nt .3571;5f -

."COIMW:;, Ala.bm on Jq.nua.ry 4, 1967 PO

GLIN Subjects = . =

since they were last contactod by the !BI. Both stated .

they have received no information whatsoever concerning the IR

whereabouts of the ANGLIN Subjects. .

advised that the nther of the
ANGLIN Subjects visitéd him anﬁduring the ¢.
Summer of 1966, and, at that tim e Subjects' ‘
father stated tha.t 11 the ANGLINs were successful in escaping
from Alcatraz, they must have gone to a foreign country,

. because he has not seen or heard anything of them simce their

escape.

: * Madvised they have no
intomtion whatsoever be of assistance in

locating the ARGLIN 8t anta the other subiscts in N s

Lo S AL P T u“'li‘ P Va3 f ] g W iAW A “HJ - e ‘u

this matter.

advise hat she not seen Oor hear r e N
Ee“!s since she was last contacted by the FBI, and she

could furnish no information whatsoever concerning their
whereabouts., She reiterated the fact that if she received

any information whatsoever, she would immediately notify the
FBI. ;

R
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He advised, however, that he was familiar with
_the ANGLIN brothers, in view of the fact they had been
employed of his father as field workers a number of years

a.go . . 3 v H ‘b.!‘f: : 1

He stated that the ANGLIﬁFfamily uséd to work at migrant
workers for his farm, but have not been north for several years.‘

He advised that no contact has been made by the ANGLIN
brothers with him or any member of his family. He advised if
any information wasreceived concerning them, he would contact
the Toledo Resident Agency at once. . . .. .o o




ii ii-iius Sy X

= _ | | WM e

- v —

e following investigation was conducted by
SA
__ W<
0

"He QENleq naving seen or neard 1rom JUHN Sl.LLLIAM ANGLIN or
iMﬁiCE ANGLIN subsequent to thelr escag!@ from Alcatraz.
dvised he visits his relatives in the vicinity of
uskin, Florida, approximately every six months. To his
knowledge, none of these relatives have received any
information indicating the ANGLINs to have been succeasful
in reaching the mainland. He promised to immediately notify

the FBI should he receive any information concerning the
subjects in this matter,

-
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owing .'mvestigation wu conduoted by SA°
at Albany. Georg‘.la, o.nd Bhk:ely, aeorgin

if . The following individuals were contactod ‘on the o

dates’ 1ndlcated, and they all advised that they ‘have no

additional information concerning the ANGI..I!I bro’chero T

other'than previoualy furnished:
Januar:y 9, 196

. ; .é
g &J!f’mry 9, ‘1967

January 12,- 1967

January

8
brotheérs, because
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ross County, lrkansa-,'
¥ynne Police Department,

: Were shown pictures of the subjects and were alerted to
the poslibility that they might be in the aresa.

dvised
e . . : he knew e AN athar o -

LALE SN L0520 E WAt 4F WoIlsswioo +LOR -b

the Holly Hill Packing Plant, Davenport, Florida, about-

8 years ago, but that he has not seen or heard from them

since. He was informed of the provisions of the Harboring
* Statute and he stated he would contact -the FBI immediately

if he should hear of or fiom any of the subjecis.
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AT _RUSKIN, FLORIDA o) ¢

The fellowing indivjiduals were centacted en
. Janu by SA d SA
oncerning e escape by the ANGLIN
v ‘

rothers, negative results:

151
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i 76-276 5‘7 L_

AT LAKELAND, FLORIDA

The following individual e contacted on
Janyary 18, 1967 by ith negative
results conceraning the rothers: '

b7 4
WD

AT TAMPA, FLORIDA

llowing individuals were contacted by
n January 5, 1967 with negative
results concerning the ANGLIN brothers: f e

b7 ¢

The following were contacted on January 6, 1867:

w7
ke
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she e ANGLIN brothers or An S
concorn:l.ng them since last being contlctod by the FBI 1n R

1962.
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- ' investigation was condﬂcégg by
. 8787

ed on January »
atlieapls on January 8, snd 12, 1967,

=« molated that she and her husband continue
to oper thelr cherry farm at the above location, however, =

AV i vV ]

the character of the migrant workers who harvest their crope,
have changed from Caucasian to Mexican, She explained that
there ;-gn been no contact with the ANGLIN family for a number
of yeari, and she has no knowledge 12 they continue to work as
migrant barvest employees in the Old Mission ares., She said
that she expects no contact with them, however, in the event
they would ever recontact her she would immediately contact the
Traverse City Resident Agency of the FBI. '

11
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Ceewy s o & communication of the M;lwaukee FBI Office
.»vaceived ‘at San Francisgo oh' |
‘thu fﬁliowing infnrma' on:
3 .," 3 '-.

o -1 - S * a alw

he Cc‘ﬁ.i.l.u obtain it and I‘equgsteu ‘to be: re-contactea the m.acu.e e
of the followzng ‘week, " .

advise rother was wil

. A communlcatlon of the Cincinnati. Offlce of the FBI ) ;
recelved on January 27, 1967, furnished the following informatipn:

€ nas received no information conce€rning Subjectsm
ince previously contacted in this matter.

any o
to the ¥1me they came to Hamilton, Ohio.
WILLIAM ANGLIN and his daughter, presentl
- - Tampa, Florlda, had met and became acquainted.
4 -'advised that his daughter was recently a visitor in Hamilton, Ohlo,
"~ . and the name ANGLIN was never mentioned. -’ He stated that she -,
" formerly made an occaslonal VlBlt to the parents of Sub;ects, )

Rusklh, Florlda.

A . T . B .- *
-

He recalled t

- 12 -
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A communication from FBI Headquarters, Washington, -
~ peceived -at- Samf‘ra.ncmo on -F THAYY. 20 1967 !ungish,gd
criioying Informations7 172 M4¥ T gﬁ

who wou.}.& no‘t furniph Jns loGy
addt-est .or one num » contacted .2he Bur@gdid on- " ,
e Fe,bruary 16, . 967, to adv{se he had. Just seen'the Subject.~.-ﬂp? 2
° .. Btated he was ‘driving histruek to his TiTver ‘Sphing , anc

e residence and as he passed the intersection of .Geor Av ;
: Kennedy Street he observed the Subject. _He indicated this®.
gas about 7:00 a.m., as" his call was’ recgived at 7:15 a.K., and
‘he noted he had just -seen he Sibject. .. % .-
: Jue Fheddiect:. i voe Wi

o ' When pressed for detailsmould not ‘further . B .
Caw ek :.dentlfyﬂoelf. He explained 'he nown MORRIR for 30 years
% as he attended school with him. He also’indicated he had served
* time in jal with MORRIS and for this reagon did not’want to
~"  become further involved. He abruptly discontinued the call with
the above comment when additional details were requested. ’

ST ) W

‘He related that MORRIS had a small béard and mustache
and was in work clothes which he described as a "set of grays.,"
He seemed very pos:.tlve that he had observed the Subject.

. f . . ey

PR
L

- 13%.

[Sa)



